
CATALOGO RICAMBI
PARTS LIST
LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES
ERSATZTEILLISTE

SR 1450 B

33015046(3)2007-05



33015046(2)2006-06



3SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(2)2006-06

2006-06

INDICE
COFANATURA ................................................................. PAG.  4
GUARNIZIONI ................................................................. PAG.  8
ADESIVI ........................................................................... PAG.  10
LEVERISMO AVANZAMENTO .......................................... PAG.  12
RUOTE ............................................................................. PAG.  14
STERZO ........................................................................... PAG.  20
SPAZZOLA CENTRALE ................................................... PAG.  22
MOTORE ELETTRICO ..................................................... PAG.  26
CONTENITORE ............................................................... PAG.  28
VENTOLA ......................................................................... PAG.  30
CILINDRO  SOLLEVAMENTO .......................................... PAG.  32
FLAP ................................................................................ PAG.  34
SPAZZOLA LATERALE DX ............................................... PAG.  36
SPAZZOLA LATERALE SX ............................................... PAG.  38
3 SPAZZOLA .................................................................... PAG.  40
FILTRO A SACCHE ......................................................... PAG.  42
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO ................................................... PAG.  44
IMPIANTO ELETTRICO ................................................... PAG.  52

TABLE DES MATIERES
CAPOT .............................................................................. PAG.  4
GARNITURES ................................................................... PAG.  8
ADHESIFS ........................................................................ PAG.  10
MEC. LEVIER AVANCEMENT ........................................... PAG.  12
GROUPE ROUE ................................................................ PAG.  14
DIRECTION ...................................................................... PAG.  20
BROSSE CENTRALE ........................................................ PAG.  22
MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ................................................... PAG.  26
BAC ................................................................................... PAG.  28
VENTILATEUR .................................................................. PAG.  30
CYLINDRE SOULEVEMENT ............................................. PAG.  32
FLAP ................................................................................. PAG.  34
BROSSE LATÉRALE DROITE ........................................... PAG.  36
BROSSE LATÉRALE GAUCHE ......................................... PAG.  38
3EMEBROSSE ..................................................................... PAG.  40
FILTRE A POCHE ............................................................. PAG.  42
INSTALLATION IDRAULIQUE ........................................... PAG.  44
INSTALLATION ELECTRIQUE .......................................... PAG.       52

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
HAUBEN .................................................................. SEITE  4
DICHTUNGEN ........................................................ SEITE   8
ABZIEHBILDER ....................................................... SEITE    10
VORCHUBHEBELWERK ......................................... SEITE  12
HINTERRÄDERGRUPPE ........................................ SEITE  14
LANKRÄDGEHHÄUSE ............................................ SEITE  20
HAUPTBÜRSTE ...................................................... SEITE  22
ELEKTROMOTOR ................................................... SEITE  26
BEHÄLTER .............................................................. SEITE  28
VENTILATOR .......................................................... SEITE  30
KEUBENAGGREGAT BEHÄLTERHUB .................... SEITE  32
FLAP ........................................................................ SEITE  34
SEITENBÜRSTE RECHTS ..................................... SEITE  36
SEITENBÜRSTE LINKS .......................................... SEITE  38
3. BÜRSTE .............................................................. SEITE  40
BEUTELFILTER ....................................................... SEITE  42
HYDRAULIKANLAGE .............................................. SEITE  44
ELEKTRISCHEN ANLAGE ...................................... SEITE  52

CONTENTS
BONNETS ........................................................................ PAG.  4
GASKETS ......................................................................... PAG.  8
STICKERS ....................................................................... PAG.     10
FORW. DISPL. LEVER. MECH. ...................................... PAG.  12
WHEEL ASSEMBLY ......................................................... PAG.  14
STEERING ....................................................................... PAG.  20
CENTRAL BROOM .......................................................... PAG.  22
ELECTRIC ENGINE ......................................................... PAG.  26
HOPPER .......................................................................... PAG.  28
FAN .................................................................................. PAG.  30
LIFTING CYLINDER ........................................................ PAG.  32
FLAP ................................................................................ PAG.  34
RIGHT SIDE BROOM ...................................................... PAG.  36
LEFT SIDE BROOM ......................................................... PAG.  38
3RD BROOM ...................................................................... PAG.  40
POCKET FILTER .............................................................. PAG.  42
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ..................................................... PAG.  44
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM .................................................... PAG.  52

  WHEN ORDERING PARTS

*Use the 8, 9 or 10 digit numbers when the “Ref.No.” columns in this parts list.
* Specify the model and serial number of the machine.
* Use the space below to record the model and the serial number for the future reference.
Model___________________________ Serial No._________________________

*  = Optional
#  = Modified Item no. or New item no.

                                 0  = Not shown

 



4 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06COFANATURE - BONNETS

1

2

4

11

7
8

12

23

26
26

27

13

33

22

21
21

9

1416

10

10

20

18

24

34

34



5SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

COFANATURE - BONNETS

1 33001987 1 COFANO CONTENITORE HOPPER BONNET CAPOT CONTENEUR VERKLEIDUNG FÜR BEHÄLTER

2 33012861 1 PARAURTI BUMPER PARE-CHOCS STOSSFÄNGER

3 33012847 1 CARTER CHIUSURA SPAZZOLA DX RIGHT CASE CARTER DROITE RECHTS VERKLEIDUNG

4 33012849 1 CARTER CHIUSURA SPAZZOLA SX LEFT CASE CARTER GAUCHE LINKS VERKLEIDUNG

5 33001990 1 COPERTURA FANALE POSTERIORE 
DX

COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

6 33001992 1 COPERTURA FANALE POSTERIORE SX COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

7 33001993 1 COPERTURA FANALE ANTERIORE DX COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

8 33001994 1 COPERTURA FANALE ANTERIORE SX COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

9 33001986 1 COFANO MOTORE ENGINE BONNET CAPOT MOTEUR MOTORHAUBE

10 33009873 1,3 GUAINA D.16 SHEATH D.16 GAINE D.16 MANTEL D.16

11 33009589 1 SEDILE SML010M SEAT CUSHION SIEGE SITZKLÖPPELKISSEN

12 33012858 1 TETTUCCIO OVERHEAD GUARD TOIT DE PROTECTION FÜHRERSCHUTZDACH

13 33012543 1 TELAIO ECO34 FRAME CHASSIS RAHMEN

14 33013063 1 ASTA SICUREZZA SAFETY ROD TIGE SECURITE' SICHERHEITSSTANGE

15 33009531 2 CERNIERA PICCOLA FORI FI. MM 6.5 C 
141, 04

HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER

16 33000738 1 MOLLA DI FERMO SPRING RESSORT FEDER

17 33009832 2 PASSACAVO D17X25 FAIRLEAD D17 PASSE-CABLE D17 KABELDURCHGANG D17

18 33002138 1 CRUSCOTTO DASHBOARD TABLEAU DE BORD ARMATURENBRETT

19 33012057 0,5 ANTISCIVOLO ANTISLIDING DEVICE ANTIDERAPANT RUTSCHHEMMUNG

20 33002024 1 CERNIERA HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER

21 33003212 1 CATENA GENOVESE SUPPORT CHAINE CHAINE SPEZIELLE KETTE

22 # 146 1263 000 2 GANCIO A LEVA LEVER HOOK PRISE LEVRIER HEBELHAKEN

23 33003702 2 POMOLO LOBI 6X20 KNOB BOUTON KUGELGRIFF

24 33009838 0,5 GUARNIZIONE U ANIMA IN FERRO H12 SEAL GARNITURE DICHTUNG

25 33009812 4 TAMPONE GOMMA PLUG BOUCHON STÖPSEL

26 33002028 2 BOCCOLA BUSHING DOUILLE BUECHSE

27 33009841 4 PARAURTI GOMMA BUMPER SIDE RUBBER PARE-CHOCS CAOUTCHOUC GUMMISTOSSFÄNGER

28 33004347 44 VITE TCEI 6X25 SCREW TCEI 6X25 VIS TCEI 6X25 SCHRAUBE TCEI 6X25

29 33012854 1 PEDANA CENTRAL CASE CARETR CENTRALE HAUPTVERKLEIDUNG

30 33012850 1 PROTEZIONE CILINDRO CYLINDER PROTECTION PROTECTION CYLINDRE ZYLINDERSCHUTZ

31 33012852 1 CARTER PEDANA DX RIGHT CASE CARTER DROITE VERKLEIDUNG RECHTS

32 33012851 1 CARTER PEDANA SX LEFT CASE CARTER GAUCHE VERKLEIDUNG LINKS

33 33009595 1 CUSCINO SEDILE PER F06010 SEAT CUSHION COUSSIN SIEGE SITZKLÖPPELKISSEN

34 33009858 1,5 MOUSSE 30X8 GASKET 30X8 GARNITURE 30X8 DICHTUNG 30X8



6 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06COFANATURE - BONNETS

28

6

5

3

9

30

31

29

32

23

28
27

25

25

15
15

17

19



7SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

COFANATURE - BONNETS

1 33001987 1 COFANO CONTENITORE HOPPER BONNET CAPOT CONTENEUR VERKLEIDUNG FÜR BEHÄLTER

2 33012861 1 PARAURTI BUMPER PARE-CHOCS STOSSFÄNGER

3 33012847 1 CARTER CHIUSURA SPAZZOLA DX RIGHT CASE CARTER DROITE RECHTS VERKLEIDUNG

4 33012849 1 CARTER CHIUSURA SPAZZOLA SX LEFT CASE CARTER GAUCHE LINKS VERKLEIDUNG

5 33001990 1 COPERTURA FANALE POSTERIORE 
DX

COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

6 33001992 1 COPERTURA FANALE POSTERIORE SX COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

7 33001993 1 COPERTURA FANALE ANTERIORE DX COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

8 33001994 1 COPERTURA FANALE ANTERIORE SX COVER TOLE ABDECKUNG

9 33001986 1 COFANO MOTORE ENGINE BONNET CAPOT MOTEUR MOTORHAUBE

10 33009873 1,3 GUAINA D.16 SHEATH D.16 GAINE D.16 MANTEL D.16

11 33009589 1 SEDILE SML010M SEAT CUSHION SIEGE SITZKLÖPPELKISSEN

12 33012858 1 TETTUCCIO OVERHEAD GUARD TOIT DE PROTECTION FÜHRERSCHUTZDACH

13 33012543 1 TELAIO ECO34 FRAME CHASSIS RAHMEN

14 33013063 1 ASTA SICUREZZA SAFETY ROD TIGE SECURITE' SICHERHEITSSTANGE

15 33009531 2 CERNIERA PICCOLA FORI FI. MM 6.5 C 
141, 04

HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER

16 33000738 1 MOLLA DI FERMO SPRING RESSORT FEDER

17 33009832 2 PASSACAVO D17X25 FAIRLEAD D17 PASSE-CABLE D17 KABELDURCHGANG D17

18 33002138 1 CRUSCOTTO DASHBOARD TABLEAU DE BORD ARMATURENBRETT

19 33012057 0,5 ANTISCIVOLO ANTISLIDING DEVICE ANTIDERAPANT RUTSCHHEMMUNG

20 33002024 1 CERNIERA HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER

21 33003212 1 CATENA GENOVESE SUPPORT CHAINE CHAINE SPEZIELLE KETTE

22 # 146 1263 000 2 GANCIO A LEVA LEVER HOOK PRISE LEVRIER HEBELHAKEN

23 33003702 2 POMOLO LOBI 6X20 KNOB BOUTON KUGELGRIFF

24 33009838 0,5 GUARNIZIONE U ANIMA IN FERRO H12 SEAL GARNITURE DICHTUNG

25 33009812 4 TAMPONE GOMMA PLUG BOUCHON STÖPSEL

26 33002028 2 BOCCOLA BUSHING DOUILLE BUECHSE

27 33009841 4 PARAURTI GOMMA BUMPER SIDE RUBBER PARE-CHOCS CAOUTCHOUC GUMMISTOSSFÄNGER

28 33004347 44 VITE TCEI 6X25 SCREW TCEI 6X25 VIS TCEI 6X25 SCHRAUBE TCEI 6X25

29 33012854 1 PEDANA CENTRAL CASE CARETR CENTRALE HAUPTVERKLEIDUNG

30 33012850 1 PROTEZIONE CILINDRO CYLINDER PROTECTION PROTECTION CYLINDRE ZYLINDERSCHUTZ

31 33012852 1 CARTER PEDANA DX RIGHT CASE CARTER DROITE VERKLEIDUNG RECHTS

32 33012851 1 CARTER PEDANA SX LEFT CASE CARTER GAUCHE VERKLEIDUNG LINKS

33 33009595 1 CUSCINO SEDILE PER F06010 SEAT CUSHION COUSSIN SIEGE SITZKLÖPPELKISSEN

34 33009858 1,5 MOUSSE 30X8 GASKET 30X8 GARNITURE 30X8 DICHTUNG 30X8



8 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06GUARNIZIONI - GASKETS

14

4

13

11

1112

14

9

7

8

3

10

16
15

5

6

17

2

1

15



9SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

GUARNIZIONI - GASKETS

1 33012057 1 ANTISCIVOLO ANTISLIDING DEVICE ANTIDERAPANT RUTSCHHEMMUNG

2 33002019 1 PROTEZIONE SOTTOCRUSCOTTO PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ

3 33001307 1 GUARNIZIONE CENTRALINA GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

4 33009858 1 MOUSSE 30X8 GASKET 30X8 GARNITURE 30X8 DICHTUNG 30X8

5 33002053 1 GUARNIZIONE FLAP GASKET F/FLAP SEAL GARNITURE DICHTUNG

6 33013408 1 FERMAGOMMA PER 604132/A SEAL STOP ARRET GARNITURE GUMMIHALTER

7 33002068 1 GUARNIZIONE SCUOTIFILTRO GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

8 33000781 1 GUARNIZIONE SCUOTIFILTRO GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

9 33001989 1 TAPPETINO MAT TAPIS TEPPICH

10 33002054 1 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA CONTENITORE GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

11 33013225 2 FERMAGOMMA PER 602413/A-602411/A SEAL STOP ARRET GARNITURE GUMMIHALTER

12 33002099 1 GUARNIZIONE LATERALE DX GASKET F/RIGHT SIDE SEAL GARNITURE DICHTUNG

13 33002102 1 GUARNIZIONE LATERALE SX GASKET F/LEFT SIDE SEAL GARNITURE DICHTUNG

14 33013389 2 FERMAGOMMA PER 604406/B-
604407/C

SEAL STOP ARRET GARNITURE GUMMIHALTER

15 33002095 2 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA VERTICALE GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

16 33002104 1 GUARNIZIONE POSTERIORE GASKET F/REAR SEALING GARNITURE DICHTUNG

17 33013390 1 FERMAGOMMA PER 604409 SEAL STOP ARRET GARNITURE GUMMIHALTER



10 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06

2007-05

ADESIVI - STICKERS

1
2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

4

11



11SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

ADESIVI - STICKERS

1 33013688 2 ADESIVO SR 1450 DECAL SR 1450 ADHESIF SR 1450 AUFKLEEBER SR 1450

2 33001997 1 TARGHETTA PLATE PLAQUETTE SCHILD

3 33000968 4 ADESIVO PUNTO SOLLEVAMENTO DECAL ADHESIF AUFKLEEBER

4 33014456 1 ADESIVO 93DB DECAL 93DB ADHESIF 93DB AUFKLEEBER 93DB

5 33000973 2 ADESIVO PERICOLO DI 
SCHIACCIAMENTO

DECAL ADHESIF AUFKLEEBER

6 33000970 2 ADESIVO NON SOST.RAGGIO AZIONE 
ITALIANO + INGLESE

DECAL ITALIAN+ENGLISH ADHESIF ITALIEN + ANGLAIS AUFKLEEBER 
ITALIENISCH+ENGLISCH

7 33000976 1 ADESIVO DIVIETO USO PERS.NON 
AUTOR. ITALIANO

DECAL ITALIAN ADHESIF ITALIEN AUFKLEEBER ITALIENISCH

8 33013692 1 ADESIVO LOGO NILFISK D50 DECAL ADHESIF AUFKLEEBER

9 33000955 1 ADESIVO GIALLO PERICOLO ITALIANO DECAL ITALIAN ADHESIF ITALIEN AUFKLEEBER ITALIENISCH

10 33000956 1 ADESIVO METTERE PUNTALI ITALIANO DECAL ITALIAN ADHESIF ITALIEN AUFKLEEBER ITALIENISCH

11 # 33015885 1 ADESIVO CONTROLLO LIVELLI OLIO DECAL CHECK OIL LEVELS ADHESIF CONTRÔLE NIVEAUX 
HUILE

AUFKLEEBER KONTROLLE DER 
ÖLSTAND



12 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06AVANZAMENTO - FORWARD DISPLACEMENT -

3

2

20

19

1

19

18

25

16

6
12

7
15 12

15

10145
511

1623
16

21

12

1515

12

8

9

4
24

22
22

13

5

17

5

11

21

6

26



13SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06 AVANZAMENTO - FORWARD DISPLACEMENT

1 33000890 2 MOLLA SPRING RESSORT FEDER

2 33013210 2 LEVA FRENO LEVER LEVIER HEBEL

3 33004007 2 VITE TE 10X16 SCREW HEX HD 10X16 VIS TE 10X16 SCHRAUBE TE 10X16

4 33005025 2 VITE POELIER 6X16 POELIER SCREW  6X16 VIS POELIER 6X16 SCHRAUBE POELIER 6X16

5 33005976 4 RONDELLA TEFLON 10 WASHER 10 RONDELLE 10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 10

6 # 33003208 2 COPPIA FLANGE FLANGE BRACE CROISILLON DE BRIDE FLANSCH-KLAMMER

7 33013443 1 LEVA RINVIO ECO38 E LEVER E LEVIER E HEBEL E

8 33013444 1 PERNO AVANZAMENTO EC034 E PIN TIGE STIFT

9 33013449 1 SUPPORTO SENSORE SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

10 33003809 1 VITE TE 10X40 SCREW HEX HD 10X40 VIS TE 10X40 SCHRAUBE TE 10X40

11 33005566 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

12 33005915 4 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

13 33004018 1 VITE TE 10X70 SCREW HEX HD 10X70 VIS TE 10X70 SCHRAUBE TE 10X70

14 33005916 1 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

15 33005565 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

16 33005471 3 DADO M10 NUT M10 ECROU M10 MUTTER M10

17 33001406 1 PEDALE AVANZAMENTO PEDAL PEDAL PEDAL

18 33003974 1 VITE TE 6X16 SCREW HEX HD 6X16 VIS TE 6X16 SCHRAUBE TE 6X16

19 33005468 1 DADO M6 NUT M6 ECROU M6 MUTTER M6

20 33005562 1 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M6 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M6

21 33003024 2 FORCELLA M10X1.5 CORTA FORK M10 FOUCHE M10 GABEL M10

22 33003041 2 CLIP 10 CORTA CLIP 10 PINCE 10 KLIP 10

23 33003668 1 BARRA FILETTATA M10 THREADED BAR M10 BARRE FILETEE M10 GEWUNDENER STAB 10

24 33008597 1 SENSORE OMRON SENSOR SENSEUR KOPF

25 33001284 1 CAVO FRENO CABLE F/HANDBRAKE CABLE BREMSKABEL

26 33012057 0,25 ANTISCIVOLO ANTISLIDING DEVICE ANTIDERAPANT RUTSCHHEMMUNG



14 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06RUOTA POSTERIORE . BACK WHEEL

2322
19

2217 21

20

16 14
15

32

11
36

22 23
12

12

13

10

3749

75

6

8
15

18
28

2724
2526

29

37

2
3

30

1

31

22

34
33 35 32



15SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

RUOTA POSTERIORE - BACK WHEEL

1 33012867 1 SUPPORTO RUOTA WHEEL SUPPORT SUPPORT ROUE RADHALTERUNG

2 146 0785 000 1 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M14 SELF-LOCKING NUT M14 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M14 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M14

3 33005918 1 RONDELLA PIANA 14 PLAIN WASHER 14 RONDELLE PLATE 14 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 14

4 33005724 1 GHIERA M40X1.5 RING NUT M40X1.5 BAGUE M40X1.5 NUTMUTTER M40X1.5

5 33003175 1 CUSCINETTO SKF 32007 BEARING 32007 PALIER 32007 LAGER

6 33003194 1 CUSCINETTO SKF 32008 BEARING 32008 PALIER 32008 LAGER 32008

7 33003125 1 ANELLO NILOS NILOS RING AV BAGUE NILOS AV RING NILOS AV

8 33003126 1 ANELLO NILOS NILOS RING BAGUE NILOS RING NILOS

9 33013212 1 DISTANZIALE SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK

10 33013010 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMS315 MOTOR HYDRAULIC MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

11 33007736 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 8X20 KEY 8X20 CLAVETTE 8X20 FEDERKEIL 8X20

12 33011186 2 NIPPLO 1/2" NIPPLE 1/2" NIPPLE 1/2" NIPPEL 1/2"

13 33011717 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/2" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/2" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/2" STAHL/GUMMI 1/2" UNTERLEGSC.

14 33013215 1 MOZZO RUOTA WHEEL HUB MOYEU ROUE ARR. HINTERRADNABE

15 33014341 5 COLONNETTA M16X1.5X35 STUD BOLT M 16X1.5 VIS COLONNETTE M 16X1.5 SCHRAUBENBOLZEN M 16X1.5

16 33005667 1 DADO CORONA M20X1.5 CASTELLATED NUT M 20X1.5 ECROU CRENELE M 20X1.5 MUTTER KRANZ M 20X1.5

17 33005799 1 COPIGLIA 5X40 SPLIT PIN 4X50 GOUPILLE 4X50 SPLINT 4X50

18 # 33015553 1 CATENA 1/2"X5/16 149PASSI CHAIN 1/2"X5/16" L=149 CHAINE 1/2"X5/16"  L=149 KETTE 1/2 X 5/16  L=149

19 33007717 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 6X20 KEY 6X20 CLAVETTE 6X20 FEDERKEIL 6X20

20 33006001 1 RONDELLA MOTORE DANFOSS WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

21 33003831 4 VITE TE 12X55 SCREW HEX HD 12X55 VIS TE 12X55 SCHRAUBE TE 12X55

22 33003720 9 RONDELLA PIANA 12 PLAIN WASHER 12 RONDELLE PLATE 12 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 12

23 146 0973 000 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M12 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M12

24 33001340 1 REGISTRO REGISTER REGISTRE EINSTELLSCHRAUBE

25 33005472 1 DADO M12 NUT M12 ECROU M12 MUTTER M12

26 33001339 1 TIRANTE DX TIE-ROD TIRANT ZUGSTANGE

27 33008084 1 DADO M12X1.75 SX LEFT NUT  M12 ECROU GAUCHE M12 MUTTER LINKS M12

28 33001341 1 TIRANTE SX TIE-ROD TIRANT ZUGSTANGE

29 33012611 1 SCATOLA STERZO STEERING BOX BOITE DE DIRECTION LENKRADGEHÄUSE

30 33013214 1 MOZZO A CORONA HUB MOYEU NABE

31 33011754 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER H00007 
DANFOSS

GASKET KIT F/TRACTION KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

32 33009667 1 RUOTA SUPERELASTICA 3.00-8 TYRES SUPERELASTIC ROUE SUPERELAST. EXTRAELASTISCHER REIFEN

33 33009704 1 ANELLO SUPERELASTICO 3.00-8 RING SUPERELASTIC REAR BAGUE SUPERELASTIQUE EXTRAELASTISCHER RING

34 33009706 1 CERCHIO 3.00 DX 5F RIM WHEEL JANTE ROUE RADFELGE

35 33007652 5 COLONNETTA M12X25 STUD BOLT M 12X25 VIS COLONNETTE 12X25 SCHRAUBENBOLZEN M 12X25

36 33004406 1 VITE TCEI 12X20 SCREW TCEI 12X20 VIS TCEI 12X20 SCHRAUBE TCEI 12X20

37 33003210 2 MAGLIA DI GIUNZIONE SWIVEL LINK MAILLON DE RACCORD VERBINDUNGSGLIED



16 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06RUOTE ANTERIORI - FRONT WHEELS

10

12
12

12

12
21 20

11

19 18
17 15

16

9

9

9

1

23

22

23

22

22

32-33

22

32-33

13 28

24

26

24

14-25

5
3 7 1



17SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

RUOTE ANTERIORI - FRONT WHEELS

1 33009667 2 RUOTA SUPERELASTICA 3.00-8 TYRES SUPERELASTIC ROUE SUPERELAST. EXTRAELASTISCHER REIFEN

2 33002022 1 CARRUCOLA PULLEY POULIE RILLENSCHEIBE

3 33009704 2 ANELLO SUPERELASTICO 3.00-8 RING SUPERELASTIC REAR BAGUE SUPERELASTIQUE EXTRAELASTISCHER RING

4 33001284 1 CAVO FRENO CABLE F/HANDBRAKE CABLE BREMSKABEL

5 33009706 2 CERCHIO 3.00 DX 5F RIM WHEEL JANTE ROUE RADFELGE

6 33003047 1 CLIP 8 LUNGA CLIP 8 PINCE 8 KLIP 8

7 33007652 10 COLONNETTA M12X25 STUD BOLT M 12X25 VIS COLONNETTE 12X25 SCHRAUBENBOLZEN M 12X25

8 33003399 1 CARRUCOLA PULLEY POULIE RILLENSCHEIBE

9 33007636 10 COLONNETTA M16X1.5X50 STUD BOLT M 16X1.5 VIS COLONNETTE M 16X1.5 SCHRAUBENBOLZEN M 16X1.5

10 33013126 2 FLANGIA CON MOZZO RUOTA FLANGE FLASQUE FLANSCH

11 33013127 2 TAMBURO FRENO BRAKE DRUM TAMBOUR FREIN BREMSTROMMEL

12 33004159 8 VITE TCEI 8X20 SCREW TCEI 8X20 VIS TCEI 8X20 SCHRAUBE TCEI 8X20

13 33009716 2 RACCORDO SFIATO PER FA1501-03 BLEED FITTING RACCORD EVENT ANSCHLUß

14 33003628 1 TUBO RAME DX COPPER PIPE TUYAU EN CUIVRE KUPFERROHR

15 33009712 2 CAPPELLOTTO D.47 CAP D47 CHAPEAU D47 ABSCHLUSSKAPPE D47

16 33005780 2 COPIGLIA 3,2X45 SPLIT PIN 3.2X45 GOUPILLE 3.2X45 SPLINT 3.2X45

17 33005649 2 DADO CORONA M14X1.5 CASTELLATED NUT M 14X1.5 ECROU A COUR. M14X1.5 MUTTER KRANZ M14X1.5

18 33013129 2 RONDELLA 15X26 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

19 33003178 2 CUSCINETTO  SKF 30204 BEARING 30204 PALIER 30204 LAGER 30204

20 33003181 2 CUSCINETTO SKF 30205 BEARING 30205 PALIER 30205 LAGER 30205

21 33003233 2 PARAOLIO 30X52X7 OIL-GUARD 30/52/7 PARE-HUILE SMIM 30/52/7 ÖLABDICHTUNG SMIM 30/52/7

22 33004607 8 VITE TPSEI 10X35 SCREW TPSEI 10X35 VIS TPSEI 10X35 SCHRAUBE TPSEI 10X35

23 33005566 8 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

24 33009717 4 MOLLA FERMO PER FA1501-03 STOP SPRING RESSORT D’ARRÊT FESTSTELLFEDER

25 33003627 1 TUBO RAME SX LEFT COPPER PIPE TUYAU EN CUIVRE GAUCHE KUPPERROHR LINKS

26 33009729 2 KIT GANASCE PER FA1501-03 BRAKE SHOES KIT KIT GANACHES FREIN KIT BREMSBACKE

27 33003031 1 FORCELLA M8 FORK M8 FOUCHE M8 GABEL M8

28 33009715 2 CILINDRO D19 PER FA1501-03 BRAKE CYLINDER CYLINDRE FREIN BREMSZYLINDER

29 33009630 1 PEDALE FRENO L190 BRAKE PEDAL PEDAL FREIN BREMSPEDAL

30 33008740 1 MICRO STOP MICROSWITCH F/STOPLIGHT MICROINTERRUPTEUR MICROSCHALTER

31 33008134 1 RACCORDO 2 VIE 2 WAY FITTING RACCORD 2 VOIES ANSCHLUß 2 VE

32 33009711 1 MASSA FRENO 160X40 DX BRAKE DRUM RIGHT PLATE AVEC MACHOIRES DR. GRASMÄH BREAMS DR

33 33009713 1 MASSA FRENO 160X40 SX BRAKE DRUM LEFT PLATE AVEC MACHOI. GAUCHE GRASMÄH BREAMS IZ

34 33011717 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/2" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/2" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/2" STAHL/GUMMI 1/2" UNTERLEGSC.

35 33011346 1 VITE FORATA M12X1.5 POMPA FRENI THROUGH SCREW 12X1,5 VIS FOREE 12X1,5 GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 12X1,5

36 33013003 1 POMPA FRENI PUMP POMPE PUMPE

37 33004593 2 VITE TPSEI 8X25 SCREW TPSEI 8X25 VIS TPSEI 8X25 SCHRAUBE TPSEI 8X25

38 33003740 2 RONDELLA 8X24 WASHER 8X24 RONDELLE 8X24 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8X24

39 33005565 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

40 33009571 1 SERBATOIO OLIO FRENI BRAKE OIL TANK RESERVOIR HUILLE FREIN BREMSÖLTANK

41 33009572 1 FASCETTA PER F05004 TANK CLAMP GAINE DU RESRVOIR SCHELLE

42 33003493 2 FASCETTA 8-16 CLAMP 8-16 GAINE 8-16 SCHELLE 8-16

43 33003559 1 TUBO D.7X13 CARBUR PIPE 7X13 TUYAU 7X13 ROHR 7X13

44 33003395 1 LEVA FRENO MANO HANDBRAKE LEVER LEVIER FREIN A MAIN HANDBREMSENHEBEL

45 33008741 1 MICRO FRENO MANO MICROSWITCH F/PARKBREAKE MICROINTERRUPTEUR MICROSCHALTER

46 33005026 4 VITE POELIER 6X20 POELIER SCREW  6X20 VIS POELIER 6X20 SCHRAUBE POELIER 6X20

47 33005445 1 VITE TE 8X25 SCREW HEX HD 8X25 VIS TE 8X25 SCHRAUBE TE 8X25

48 33003790 1 VITE TE 8X40 SCREW HEX HD 8X40 VIS TE 8X40 SCHRAUBE TE 8X40

49 33001281 1 TIRANTE FRENO TIE-ROD TIRANT ZUGSTANGE



18 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06RUOTE ANTERIORI - FRONT WHEELS

POMPA FRENO
BRAKE PUMP
POMPE FREIN
BREMSPUMPE

CILINDRETTO
BARREL
CYLINDRE
ZYLINDER

FRENO A TAMBURO
DRUM BRAKE
FREIN A TAMBOUR
TROMMELBREMSE

43

42

14

31

25

34

34
35

30

37

29

40

42
41

38

39

48
8

39
49

2

4

47
39

45

44
464646

44

31

25

44

36

14

35

29

36

276



19SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

RUOTE ANTERIORI - FRONT WHEELS

1 33009667 2 RUOTA SUPERELASTICA 3.00-8 TYRES SUPERELASTIC ROUE SUPERELAST. EXTRAELASTISCHER REIFEN

2 33002022 1 CARRUCOLA PULLEY POULIE RILLENSCHEIBE

3 33009704 2 ANELLO SUPERELASTICO 3.00-8 RING SUPERELASTIC REAR BAGUE SUPERELASTIQUE EXTRAELASTISCHER RING

4 33001284 1 CAVO FRENO CABLE F/HANDBRAKE CABLE BREMSKABEL

5 33009706 2 CERCHIO 3.00 DX 5F RIM WHEEL JANTE ROUE RADFELGE

6 33003047 1 CLIP 8 LUNGA CLIP 8 PINCE 8 KLIP 8

7 33007652 10 COLONNETTA M12X25 STUD BOLT M 12X25 VIS COLONNETTE 12X25 SCHRAUBENBOLZEN M 12X25

8 33003399 1 CARRUCOLA PULLEY POULIE RILLENSCHEIBE

9 33007636 10 COLONNETTA M16X1.5X50 STUD BOLT M 16X1.5 VIS COLONNETTE M 16X1.5 SCHRAUBENBOLZEN M 16X1.5

10 33013126 2 FLANGIA CON MOZZO RUOTA FLANGE FLASQUE FLANSCH

11 33013127 2 TAMBURO FRENO BRAKE DRUM TAMBOUR FREIN BREMSTROMMEL

12 33004159 8 VITE TCEI 8X20 SCREW TCEI 8X20 VIS TCEI 8X20 SCHRAUBE TCEI 8X20

13 33009716 2 RACCORDO SFIATO PER FA1501-03 BLEED FITTING RACCORD EVENT ANSCHLUß

14 33003628 1 TUBO RAME DX COPPER PIPE TUYAU EN CUIVRE KUPFERROHR

15 33009712 2 CAPPELLOTTO D.47 CAP D47 CHAPEAU D47 ABSCHLUSSKAPPE D47

16 33005780 2 COPIGLIA 3,2X45 SPLIT PIN 3.2X45 GOUPILLE 3.2X45 SPLINT 3.2X45

17 33005649 2 DADO CORONA M14X1.5 CASTELLATED NUT M 14X1.5 ECROU A COUR. M14X1.5 MUTTER KRANZ M14X1.5

18 33013129 2 RONDELLA 15X26 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

19 33003178 2 CUSCINETTO  SKF 30204 BEARING 30204 PALIER 30204 LAGER 30204

20 33003181 2 CUSCINETTO SKF 30205 BEARING 30205 PALIER 30205 LAGER 30205

21 33003233 2 PARAOLIO 30X52X7 OIL-GUARD 30/52/7 PARE-HUILE SMIM 30/52/7 ÖLABDICHTUNG SMIM 30/52/7

22 33004607 8 VITE TPSEI 10X35 SCREW TPSEI 10X35 VIS TPSEI 10X35 SCHRAUBE TPSEI 10X35

23 33005566 8 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

24 33009717 4 MOLLA FERMO PER FA1501-03 STOP SPRING RESSORT D’ARRÊT FESTSTELLFEDER

25 33003627 1 TUBO RAME SX LEFT COPPER PIPE TUYAU EN CUIVRE GAUCHE KUPPERROHR LINKS

26 33009729 2 KIT GANASCE PER FA1501-03 BRAKE SHOES KIT KIT GANACHES FREIN KIT BREMSBACKE

27 33003031 1 FORCELLA M8 FORK M8 FOUCHE M8 GABEL M8

28 33009715 2 CILINDRO D19 PER FA1501-03 BRAKE CYLINDER CYLINDRE FREIN BREMSZYLINDER

29 33009630 1 PEDALE FRENO L190 BRAKE PEDAL PEDAL FREIN BREMSPEDAL

30 33008740 1 MICRO STOP MICROSWITCH F/STOPLIGHT MICROINTERRUPTEUR MICROSCHALTER

31 33008134 1 RACCORDO 2 VIE 2 WAY FITTING RACCORD 2 VOIES ANSCHLUß 2 VE

32 33009711 1 MASSA FRENO 160X40 DX BRAKE DRUM RIGHT PLATE AVEC MACHOIRES DR. GRASMÄH BREAMS DR

33 33009713 1 MASSA FRENO 160X40 SX BRAKE DRUM LEFT PLATE AVEC MACHOI. GAUCHE GRASMÄH BREAMS IZ

34 33011717 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/2" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/2" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/2" STAHL/GUMMI 1/2" UNTERLEGSC.

35 33011346 1 VITE FORATA M12X1.5 POMPA FRENI THROUGH SCREW 12X1,5 VIS FOREE 12X1,5 GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 12X1,5

36 33013003 1 POMPA FRENI PUMP POMPE PUMPE

37 33004593 2 VITE TPSEI 8X25 SCREW TPSEI 8X25 VIS TPSEI 8X25 SCHRAUBE TPSEI 8X25

38 33003740 2 RONDELLA 8X24 WASHER 8X24 RONDELLE 8X24 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8X24

39 33005565 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

40 33009571 1 SERBATOIO OLIO FRENI BRAKE OIL TANK RESERVOIR HUILLE FREIN BREMSÖLTANK

41 33009572 1 FASCETTA PER F05004 TANK CLAMP GAINE DU RESRVOIR SCHELLE

42 33003493 2 FASCETTA 8-16 CLAMP 8-16 GAINE 8-16 SCHELLE 8-16

43 33003559 1 TUBO D.7X13 CARBUR PIPE 7X13 TUYAU 7X13 ROHR 7X13

44 33003395 1 LEVA FRENO MANO HANDBRAKE LEVER LEVIER FREIN A MAIN HANDBREMSENHEBEL

45 33008741 1 MICRO FRENO MANO MICROSWITCH F/PARKBREAKE MICROINTERRUPTEUR MICROSCHALTER

46 33005026 4 VITE POELIER 6X20 POELIER SCREW  6X20 VIS POELIER 6X20 SCHRAUBE POELIER 6X20

47 33005445 1 VITE TE 8X25 SCREW HEX HD 8X25 VIS TE 8X25 SCHRAUBE TE 8X25

48 33003790 1 VITE TE 8X40 SCREW HEX HD 8X40 VIS TE 8X40 SCHRAUBE TE 8X40

49 33001281 1 TIRANTE FRENO TIE-ROD TIRANT ZUGSTANGE



20 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06SCATOLA STERZO - STEERING BOX

16

7

2

16

3

5
4

8

14

1

13

11
10

11
10

6

16

15

9

12



21SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

SCATOLA STERZO - STEERING BOX

1 33009612 1 VOLANTE SERIE9 360 D.C.CON 
POMELLO

STEERING WHEEL VOLANT LENKRAD

2 # 33013216 1 PIANTONE STEERING COLUMN COLONNE DE DIRECTION LENKSÄULE

3 33007695 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 5X15 KEY 5X15 CLAVETTE 5X15 FEDERKEIL 5X15

4 33005508 1 DADO M16 NUT M16 ECROU M16 MUTTER M16

5 33005919 1 RONDELLA PIANA 16 PLAIN WASHER 16 RONDELLE PLATE 16 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 16

6 33003789 2 VITE TE 8X35 SCREW HEX HD 8X35 VIS TE 8X35 SCHRAUBE TE 8X35

7 33005607 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

8 33001334 1 BOCCOLA BUSHING DOUILLE BUECHSE

9 33003054 1 GIUNTO CARDANICO CARDAN JOINT JOINT DE CARDAN VERBINDUNG

10 33005843 3 RONDELLE GROWER 10 SPRING WASHER GROWER 10 RONDELLE GROWER 10 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 10

11 33005916 3 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

12 33009614 1 POMELLO VOLANTE SERIE9 KNOB POMMEAU GRIFF

13 33012611 1 SCATOLA STERZO STEERING BOX BOITE DE DIRECTION LENKRADGEHÄUSE

14 33009613 1 COPERCHIO VOLANTE SERIE9 STEER. WHEEL PLUG BOUCHON VOLANT STÖPSEL LENKRAD

15 33001335 1 PIGNONE Z11 PINION Z 11 PIGNON Z 11 RITZEL Z11

16 33004008 3 VITE TE 10X20 SCREW HEX HD 10X20 VIS TE 10X20 SCHRAUBE TE 10X20



22 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06SPAZZOLA CENTRALE - CENTRAL BROOM

26

57
9

5956 32

34

57

23

18
9

24 24
11

58
25

12
4

3
2 27

24

32
33

46
20

28

17 36
37

40
39

50

51

58

13
60

36
8
7

1

3

20

31

30
29

54
55

45

54
55

24
25

52

38

16

15

46

44

41

61-62-63-64-65

47
53

53

48

35 4225
24

42
43

49

2

5

58

6

14 40

21

22

10

43

58
19



23SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

SPAZZOLA CENTRALE - CENTRAL BROOM

1 33004222 1 VITE TCEI 14X100 SCREW TCEI 14X100 VIS TCEI 14X100 SCHRAUBE TCEI 14X100

2 33005918 2 RONDELLA PIANA 14 PLAIN WASHER 14 RONDELLE PLATE 14 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 14

3 33003108 2 BOCCOLA DU 14/16/15 BUSHING DU 14X16X15 BAGUE DU 14X16X15 BUECHSE DU 14X16X15

4 33013429 1 RINVIO TRANSMISSION RENVOI RÜCKFÜHRUNG

5 146 0785 000 1 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M14 SELF-LOCKING NUT M14 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M14 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M14

6 33003827 1 VITE TE 12X30 SCREW HEX HD 12X30 VIS TE 12X30 SCHRAUBE TE 12X30

7 33006010 1 RONDELLA GROWER 12 SPRING WASHER GROWER 12 RONDELLE GROWER 12 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 12

8 33005506 1 DADO M12 NUT M12 ECROU M12 MUTTER M12

9 146 1567 000 4 DADO M8 NUT M8 ECROU M8 MUTTER M8

10 33013385 1 PROTEZIONE PERNO PROTECTION PIN PROTECTION SCHUTZ

11 33003997 1 VITE TE 8X35 SCREW HEX HD 8X35 VIS TE 8X35 SCHRAUBE TE 8X35

12 33005566 1 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

13 33013223 1 DISTANZIALE D11 H18 SPACER D11 H18 ENTRETOISE D11 H18 ABSTANDSTUECK D11 H18

14 33013222 1 ROTAZIONE TIRANTE TIE ROD ROTATION ROTATION TIRANT DREHUNG ZUG

15 33013420 1 TIRANTE ESAGONO M10 L130 TIE ROD TIRANT ZUGSTANGE

16 33002106 1 MOLLA SPRING RESSORT BALAI FEDER BÜRSTE

17 33013430 1 ASTA SOLLEVAMENTO ROD TIGE STANGE

18 33003212 1 CATENA GENOVESE SUPPORT CHAINE CHAINE SPEZIELLE KETTE

19 33011265 1 VITE FORATA DOPPIA 1/4" DOUBLE THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE DOUBLE 1/4" GELOCHTE DOPPELSCHRAUBE1/4"

20 33011254 2 VITE FORATA 1/4" THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE 1/4” GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4”

21 33011793 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER 602252/A GASKET KIT KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

22 33011753 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER H00009 
DANFOSS

GASKET KIT F/MOTOR TO KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

23 146 2286 000 2 VITE TPSEI 8X40 SCREW TPSEI  8X40 VIS TPSEI 8X40 SCHRAUBE TPSEI 8X40

24 33005915 6 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

25 33005607 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

26 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

27 33011474 1 OCCHIO FILETTATO 1/4" EYE 1/4" OEIL 1/4" AUGE 1/4" OHNE ANSCHLAG 

28 33010483 1 VALVOLA DI BLOCCO 1/4" S.E. LOCKING VALVE 1/4" S. E. SOUPA. DE BLOCAGE S.E.1/4" E.E 1/4" SPERRVENTIL

29 33011205 1 NIPPLO 3/8"-1/4" NIPPLE 3/8"-1/4" NIPPLE 3/8"-1/4" NIPPEL 3/8"-1/4"

30 33011345 1 RACCORDO A T 3/8" T-FITTING 3/8" RACCORD EN T 3/8" T-ANSCHLUß 3/8"

31 33011259 1 VITE FORATA 1/4" D1 THROUGH SCREW 1/4" D1 VIS FOREE 1/4" D1 GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4" D1

32 33005534 2 DADO M10 BASSO NUT M10 ECROU M10 MUTTER M10

33 33003668 1 BARRA FILETTATA M10 THREADED BAR M10 BARRE FILETEE M10 GEWUNDENER STAB 10

34 33003024 1 FORCELLA M10X1.5 CORTA FORK M10 FOUCHE M10 GABEL M10

35 33012868 1 FLANGIA SMOTAGGIO RAPIDO FLANGE FLASQUE FLANSCH

36 33003720 2 RONDELLA PIANA 12 PLAIN WASHER 12 RONDELLE PLATE 12 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 12

37 146 0973 000 1 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M12 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M12

38 33010299 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMM32 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/CENTRAL MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

39 33011185 2 NIPPLO 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPEL 3/8"

40 33011696 2 RONDELLA RAME 17-23 WASHER 3/8" RONDELLE 3/8" UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 3/8"

41 33013231 1 PERNO PER MOZZO FOLLE PIN TIGE STIFT

42 33003162 2 CUSCINETTO SKF 6303 2RS BEARING 6303 2RS PALIER 6303 2RS LAGER 6303 2RS

43 33006176 2 SEEGER J47 RING RETAINING SEEGER J47 SICHERUNGSRING D47

44 33013230 1 MOZZO FOLLE HUB FREE MOYEU LIBRE LOSNABE

45 33013233 1 MOZZO MOTORE HUB MOYEU NABE

46 # 33003208 2 COPPIA FLANGE FLANGE BRACE CROISILLON DE BRIDE FLANSCH-KLAMMER

47 # 33013427 1 PERNO SMONTAGGIO RAPIDO PIN TIGE STIFT

48 33005835 1 SPINA D.6 PLUG D6 GOUPILLE D6 STIFT D6

49 33004364 1 VITE TCEI 8X16 SCREW TCEI 8X16 VIS TCEI 8X16 SCHRAUBE TCEI 8X16

50 33011488 1 COLONNETTA M/F 3/8" H40 STUD BOLT 3/8" 40 MM VIS COLONNETTE 3/8" 40 MM SCHRAUBENBOLZEN  3/8" 40 MM

51 33011359 1 COLONNETTA M/F 3/8" H25 STUD BOLT 3/8" 25MM VIS COLONNETTE 3/8" 25 MM SCHRAUBENBOLZEN  3/8" 25MM

52 33007696 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 5X16 KEY 5X16 CLAVETTE 5X16 FEDERKEIL 5X16

56 33003041 1 CLIP 10 CORTA CLIP 10 PINCE 10 KLIP 10

57 33003740 4 RONDELLA 8X24 WASHER 8X24 RONDELLE 8X24 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8X24

58 33011718 11 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/4" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/4" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/4" STAHL/GUMMI 1/4" UNTERLEGSC.

59 33005842 2 RONDELLA GROWER 8 SPRING WASHER GROWER 8 RONDELLE GROWER 8 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8



24 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06SPAZZOLA CENTRALE - CENTRAL BROOM

26

57
9

5956 32

34

57

23

18
9

24 24
11

58
25

12
4

3
2 27

24

32
33

46
20

28

17 36
37

40
39

50

51

58

13
60

36
8
7

1

3

20

31

30
29

54
55

45

54
55

24
25

52

38

16

15

46

44

41

61-62-63-64-65

47
53

53

48

35 4225
24

42
43

49

2

5

58

6

14 40

21

22

10

43

58
19



25SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

 Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

SPAZZOLA CENTRALE - CENTRAL BROOM

61 33011931 1 SPAZZOLA CENTRALE PPL L800 D280 BROOM MAIN PPL L800 D280 
MOPLEN

BROSSE PPL BÜRSTE PPL

62 33014579 1 SPAZZOLA CENTRALE NAT PPL L800 
D280

BROOM MAIN NAT PPL L800 D280 
MOPLEN

BROSSE NAT PPL BÜRSTE NAT PPL

63 33011932 1 SPAZZOLA CENTRALE PPL+ACC L800 
D280

BROOM MAIN PPL+STEEL  L800 D280 
MOPLEN

BROSSE PPL + ACIER BÜRSTE PPL + STAHL

64 33014580 1 SPAZZOLA CENTRALE PPL 1,2  L800 
D280

BROOM MAIN PPL 1,2 L800 D280 
MOPLEN

BROSSE PPL 1,2 BÜRSTE PPL 1,2



26 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06MOTORE ELETTRICO / ELECTRIC ENGINE

9 31

11

8

9

33

32

22

29

28
20

25

3

5

13

41

2

8
10

7 23 15 15

12
15

14

17
16

23
15

15
23

26

23

16
17

1618

6

27

24

9

8
11

19

21

30

34

34



27SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

MOTORE ELETTRICO / ELECTRIC ENGINE

1 33002132 2 MOTORE ELETTRICO 36V 2,5KW ELECTRIC MOTOR MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ELEKTRISCHE MOTOR

2 33013781 1 KIT SPAZZOLE PER 604605 AMRE CARBON BRUSH KIT KIT CHARBONS KOHLE KIT

3 33008167 2 VENTOLA FAN VENTILATEUR LAUFRAD

4 33004567 2 VITE TPSEI 5X30 SCREW TPSEI 5X30 VIS TPSEI 5X30 SCHRAUBE TPSEI 5X30

5 33005912 2 RONDELLA PIANA 5 PLAIN WASHER 5 RONDELLE PLATE 5 FLACHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5

6 33013443 2 LEVA RINVIO ECO38 E LEVER E LEVIER E HEBEL E

7 33004011 2 VITE TE 10X35 SCREW HEX HD 10X35 VIS TE 10X35 SCHRAUBE TE 10X35

8 33005843 2 RONDELLE GROWER 10 SPRING WASHER GROWER 10 RONDELLE GROWER 10 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 10

9 33005916 2 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

10 33003140 1 ANTIVIBRANTE BUSSOLA VIBRATION -DAMPING ANTIVIBRATION SCHWINGUNSDÄMPFER

11 33004008 12 VITE TE 10X20 SCREW HEX HD 10X20 VIS TE 10X20 SCHRAUBE TE 10X20

12 33010384 12 POMPA INGRANAGGI 
NLPD/BCG/160/FN 6CC

GEAR PUMP POMPE A ENGRENAGES PUMPE ZWEIFACHVERZAHNUNG

13 33005561 8 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M5 SELF LOCKING NUT M5 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M5 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M5

14 33011208 8 NIPPLO 1/2" 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPEL 3/8”-1/2”

15 33011722 8 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 3/8" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 3/8" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 3/8" STAHL/GUMMI 3/8" UNTERLEGSC.

16 33006010 2 RONDELLA GROWER 12 SPRING WASHER GROWER 12 RONDELLE GROWER 12 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 12

17 33011186 2 NIPPLO 1/2" NIPPLE 1/2" NIPPLE 1/2" NIPPEL 1/2"

18 33011364 10 COLONNETTA M/F 1/2" H25 STUD BOLT 1/2" 25MM VIS COLONNETTE 1/2" 25MM SCHRAUBENBOLZEN  1/2" 25MM

19 33013442 2 SUPPORTO MOTORE SUPPORT SUPPORT MOTEUR MOTORHALTERUNG

20 33000682 1 GIUNTO JOINT JOINT VERBINDUNG

21 33010218 1 FILTRO POMPA AXIAL OIL FILTER FILTRE HUILLE POMPE AXIAL ÖLFILTER PUMPE AXIAL

22 33005565 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

23 33011185 2 NIPPLO 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPEL 3/8"

24 33010389 2 POMPA AXIAL V0 14CC SX PUMP AXIAL TRACTION POMPE AXIAL PUMPE AXIAL

25 33011800 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER H00104 GASKET KIT KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

26 33011801 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER H00108 GASKET KIT KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

27 33003222 1 MOLLA LEVA COMANDO SPRING RESSORT FEDER

28 33005300 1 GRANO 8X10 SCREW M8 VIS M8 SCHRAUBE M8

29 33004159 1 VITE TCEI 8X20 SCREW TCEI 8X20 VIS TCEI 8X20 SCHRAUBE TCEI 8X20

30 33010220 1 KIT FILTRO OLIO IDRAULICO POMPA 
AXIAL

AXIAL PUMP OIL FILTER KIT KIT FILTRE HUILE POMPE AXIAL ÖLFILTER PUMPE AXIAL

31 33005277 1 GRANO 5X8 SCREW M5 VIS M5 SCHRAUBE M5

32 33005915 4 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

33 33003997 2 VITE TE 8X35 SCREW HEX HD 8X35 VIS TE 8X35 SCHRAUBE TE 8X35

34 33009800 2 PIPETTA D16 PIPETTE PIPETTE PIPETTE



28 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06CONTENITORE - HOPPER

12

11

3 4

9 10

4 3
7

13

15

1 6

5

10 9

8
2

1314

8



29SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

CONTENITORE - HOPPER

1 33012544 1 CONTENITORE ECO34 HOPPER BAC BEHÄLTER

2 33009852 2,6 MOUSSE 20X3 GASKET 20X3 GARNITURE 20X3 DICHTUNG 20X3

3 33013209 2 SUPPORTO PERNO LEVE SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

4 33003112 2 BOCCOLA MB 32X36X30 BUSHING MB 32X36X30 BAGUE MB 32X36X30 BUECHSE MB 32X36X30

5 33013063 1 ASTA SICUREZZA SAFETY ROD TIGE SECURITE' SICHERHEITSSTANGE

6 33000738 1 MOLLA DI FERMO SPRING RESSORT FEDER

7 33013445 1 MOZZO PER 604144 HUB MOYEU NABE

8 33004011 8 VITE TE 10X35 SCREW HEX HD 10X35 VIS TE 10X35 SCHRAUBE TE 10X35

9 33005916 8 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

10 33005843 8 RONDELLE GROWER 10 SPRING WASHER GROWER 10 RONDELLE GROWER 10 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 10

11 33012862 1 COPERCHIO CONTENITORE COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL

12 33005444 6 VITE TE 8X20 SCREW HEX HD 8X20 VIS TE 8X20 SCHRAUBE TE 8X20

13 33003740 7 RONDELLA 8X24 WASHER 8X24 RONDELLE 8X24 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8X24

14 33005842 6 RONDELLA GROWER 8 SPRING WASHER GROWER 8 RONDELLE GROWER 8 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8

15 33005919 4 RONDELLA PIANA 16 PLAIN WASHER 16 RONDELLE PLATE 16 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 16



30 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06VENTOLA - FAN

5

6

4
2

4
2

2

4

24

2
4

1
3

5
56

6



31SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

VENTOLA - FAN

1 33015359 1 ELETTROVENTOLA 36V ELECTROFAN 36V ELECTROVENTILATEUR 36V ELEKTROLAUFRAD 36V

2 33005915 4 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

3 33015358 1 SUPPORTO ELETTROVENTOLA SUPPORT FAN SUPPORT VENTILATEUR HALTERUNG VENTILATOR

4 33005565 5 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

5 33005913 5 RONDELLA PIANA 6 PLAIN WASHER 6 RONDELLE PLATE 6 FLACHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6

6 33005562 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M6 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M6



32 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06CILINDRO SOLLEVAMENTO -  LIFTING CYLINDER

1

2

2
4

2

3

4
2

6

5
6

6

7

8

7

7

10

11

6

6

6

12

9



33SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

CILINDRO SOLLEVAMENTO -  LIFTING CYLINDER

1 33002077 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

2 146 1482 000 4 SEEGER E25 RING RETAINING SEEGER E25 SICHERUNGSRING E25

3 33003093 1 BOCCOLA K 25X28X20 BUSHING 25X28X20 BAGUE 25X28X20 BUECHSE 25X28X20

4 33000985 2 PERNO PIN TIGE STIFT

5 33011259 2 VITE FORATA 1/4" D1 THROUGH SCREW 1/4" D1 VIS FOREE 1/4" D1 GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4" D1

6 33011718 10 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/4" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/4" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/4" STAHL/GUMMI 1/4" UNTERLEGSC.

7 33011254 3 VITE FORATA 1/4" THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE 1/4” GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4”

8 33010483 1 VALVOLA DI BLOCCO 1/4" S.E. LOCKING VALVE 1/4" S. E. SOUPA. DE BLOCAGE S.E.1/4" E.E 1/4" SPERRVENTIL

9 33011403 1 GIRELLO M/F 1/4" ROTATING JOINT 1/4" JOINT TOURNANT 1/4" DREHHUBDICHTUNG 1/4"

10 33011474 1 OCCHIO FILETTATO 1/4" EYE 1/4" OEIL 1/4" AUGE 1/4" OHNE ANSCHLAG 

11 33011790 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER 604202 GASKET KIT HOPPER CYL. KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

12 33011184 1 NIPPLO 1/4" NIPPLE 1/4" NIPPLE 1/4" NIPPEL 1/4"



34 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06FLAP - FLAP

28
15 17

14

10

1415

19

20 26

24

11

32

13

21
15

24

18
26

28

32

2256

24
21

15
182628

12

7
8

5
4

23
1

16

16

37
37

31
30

29
1

3
74

23

31

30

9

27

25

26

22

34

35
33



35SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

FLAP - FLAP

1 33001227 1 MOLLA SPRING RESSORT FEDER

2 33003832 1 VITE TE 12X60 SCREW HEX HD 12X60 VIS TE 12X60 SCHRAUBE TE 12X60

3 33013189 1 LEVA RINVIO LEVER LEVIER HEBEL

4 33013187 2 PERNO CILINDRO FLAP PIN TIGE STIFT

5 33001298 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC F/FLAP CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

6 33006059 1 SEEGER E20 RING RETAINING SEEGER E20 SICHERUNGSRING E20

7 33011193 2 NIPPLO CALIBRATE NIPPLES 1/4" NIPPLES CALIBRE' 1/4" EINGEPASSTE NIPPEL 1/4"

8 33011718 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/4" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/4" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/4" STAHL/GUMMI 1/4" UNTERLEGSC.

9 33003439 3 COLLARE DOPPIO D.12 DOUBLE COLLAR D12 COLLIER DOUBLE D12 DOPPELSTELLRING D12

10 33012612 1 ALBERO CHIUSURA FLAP EC034 FLAP CLOSING SHAFT ARBRE FERMETURE FLAP FLAP SCHLIESSWELLE

11 33005915 8 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

12 33003993 8 VITE TE 8X16 SCREW HEX HD 8X16 VIS TE 8X16 SCHRAUBE TE 8X16

13 33013081 1 FLANGIA DX RIGHT FLANGE FLASQUE DROITE FLANSCH RECHTS

14 33013076 2 PERNO PER LEVA PIN TIGE STIFT

15 33005777 4 COPIGLIA  3,2X32 SPLIT PIN 3.2X32 GOUPILE 3.2X32 SPLINT 3.2X32

16 33005472 2 DADO M12 NUT M12 ECROU M12 MUTTER M12

17 33013405 1 FLAP FLAP FLAP FLAP

18 33000782 2 CERNIERA HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER

19 33013408 1 FERMAGOMMA PER 604132/A SEAL STOP ARRET GARNITURE GUMMIHALTER

20 33002053 1 GUARNIZIONE FLAP GASKET F/FLAP SEAL GARNITURE DICHTUNG

21 33013409 2 LEVA TIRANTE FLAP LEVER LEVIER FLAP FLAP-HEBEL

22 33011772 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER 602252/A GASKET KIT CYL FLAP/SIDE KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

23 33003975 2 VITE TE 6X20 SCREW HEX HD 6X20 VIS TE 6X20 SCHRAUBE TE 6X20

24 33005604 11 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M6 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M6

25 33005468 2 DADO M6 NUT M6 ECROU M6 MUTTER M6

26 33005913 16 RONDELLA PIANA 6 PLAIN WASHER 6 RONDELLE PLATE 6 FLACHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6

27 33005842 8 RONDELLA GROWER 8 SPRING WASHER GROWER 8 RONDELLE GROWER 8 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8

28 33003974 11 VITE TE 6X16 SCREW HEX HD 6X16 VIS TE 6X16 SCHRAUBE TE 6X16

29 33001517 1 TIRANTE CON OCCHIELLO TIE ROD TIRANT ZUGSTANGE

30 33005916 3 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

31 33005566 3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

32 33003129 2 ANTIVIBRANTE M10 VIBRATION -DAMPING ANTIVIBRATION SCHWINGUNSDÄMPFER

33 33003111 1 BOCCOLA DU 30X34X15 BUSHING BAGUE BUECHSE

34 33003123 1 ANELLO IR253020 RING ANNEAU RING

35 33003276 1 ANELLO SD 30/40X4 RING ANNEAU RING

37 33005918 2 RONDELLA PIANA 14 PLAIN WASHER 14 RONDELLE PLATE 14 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 14



36 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06SPAZZOLA LATERALE DX - RIGHT SIDE BROOM

17

18

14

15
14

13

14
25

14

24

38
38

353834
33

3832

38
37

383538

31

36
34

221

20

48 4
10

9
2887

4020

19
22

17
26

16

3

42
-4

3-
44

-4
5-

46

11
12

23

30

5
7

10

8
8

6

47
49

50
49

1
6

4
3

29

27
41

39



37SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

SPAZZOLA LATERALE DX - RIGHT SIDE BROOM

1 33013431 1 BRACCIO DX SUPPORTO SPAZZOLA RIGHT ARM BRAS DROITE ARM RECHTS

2 33013240 1 SUPPORTO MOTORE SPAZ. LATERALE 
DX

SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

3 33003993 1 VITE TE 8X16 SCREW HEX HD 8X16 VIS TE 8X16 SCHRAUBE TE 8X16

4 33005842 1 RONDELLA GROWER 8 SPRING WASHER GROWER 8 RONDELLE GROWER 8 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8

5 33003740 2 RONDELLA 8X24 WASHER 8X24 RONDELLE 8X24 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8X24

6 33003091 2 BOCCOLA DU 20X23X20 BUSHING BAGUE BUECHSE

7 33003818 2 VITE TE 10X90 SCREW HEX HD 10X90 VIS TE 10X90 SCHRAUBE TE 10X90

8 33005916 9 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

9 33013132 1 GUIDA PER MOLLA GUIDE GUIDE FÜHRUNG

10 33005566 6 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

11 33005445 1 VITE TE 8X25 SCREW HEX HD 8X25 VIS TE 8X25 SCHRAUBE TE 8X25

12 33005533 1 DADO M8 NUT M8 ECROU M8 MUTTER M8

13 33011255 1 VITE FORATA 3/8" THROUGH SCREW 3/8" VIS FOREE 3/8" GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 3/8”

14 33011722 5 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 3/8" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 3/8" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 3/8" STAHL/GUMMI 3/8" UNTERLEGSC.

15 33011475 1 OCCHIO FILETTATO 3/8" EYE 3/8" OEILLET 3/8" ÖSE 3/8"

16 33011208 1 NIPPLO 1/2" 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPEL 3/8”-1/2”

17 33011717 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/2" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/2" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/2" STAHL/GUMMI 1/2" UNTERLEGSC.

18 33011493 1 RIDUZIONE M1/2"-F3/8" REDUCTION 1/2" - 3/8" REDUCTION 1/2" - 3/8" REDUZIERSTÜCK 1/2" - 3/8"

19 146 2924 000 2 VITE TCEI 12X35 SCREW TCEI 12X35 VIS TCEI 12X35 SCHRAUBE TCEI 12X35

20 33003720 4 RONDELLA D.12 WASHER 12 RONDELLE 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 12

21 146 0973 000 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M12 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M12

22 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

23 33001529 1 FLANGIA PORTASPAZZOLA BRIDE PORTE-BROSSE BÜRSTENTRÄGFLANSCH BRUSH HOLDING FLANGE

24 33011185 1 NIPPLO 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPEL 3/8"

25 33010481 1 VALVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 3/8" VALVE 3/8" NONRETURN VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 3/8" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 3/8"

26 33011401 1 GIRELLO M/F 3/8" ROTATING JOINT 3/8" JOINT TOURNANT 3/8" DREHHUBDICHTUNG 3/8"

27 33003996 1 VITE TE 8X30 SCREW HEX HD 8X30 VIS TE 8X30 SCHRAUBE TE 8X30

28 33000900 1 MOLLA SNODO SPRING RESSORT FEDER

29 33013133 1 RONDELLA 8X40 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

30 33005045 3 VITE POELIER 8X45 POELIER SCREW 8X45 VIS POELIER 8X45 PUALIER SCHRAUBE 8X45

31 33011345 1 RACCORDO A T 3/8" T-FITTING 3/8" RACCORD EN T 3/8" T-ANSCHLUß 3/8"

32 33011205 1 NIPPLO 3/8"-1/4" NIPPLE 3/8"-1/4" NIPPLE 3/8"-1/4" NIPPEL 3/8"-1/4"

33 33010483 1 VALVOLA DI BLOCCO 1/4" S.E. LOCKING VALVE 1/4" S. E. SOUPA. DE BLOCAGE S.E.1/4" E.E 1/4" SPERRVENTIL

34 33011254 3 VITE FORATA 1/4" THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE 1/4” GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4”

35 33011485 1 OCCHIO FILETTATO 1/4" CON 
BATTUTA

EYE WITH COUNTERBORING 1/4" OEIL 1/4" AVEC CONTREDIAME. AUGE 1/4" MIT ANSCHLAG

36 33011195 1 NIPPLO NIPPLE 1/4" NIPPLE 1/4" NIPPEL 1/4"

37 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

38 33011718 8 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/4" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/4" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/4" STAHL/GUMMI 1/4" UNTERLEGSC.

39 33011845 1 KIT GUARN. MOTORE DANFOSS GASKET KIT CENTRAL SIDE KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

40 33007739 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 8X30 KEY 8X30 CLAVETTE 8X30 FEDERKEIL 8X30

41 33011772 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER 602252/A GASKET KIT CYL FLAP/SIDE KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

42 33011951 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE PPL  D520 BROOM SIDE  PPL BROSSE LATERALE PPL SEITENBÜRSTE PPL

43 33011952 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE NYLON D520 BROOM SIDE  NYLON BROSSE LATERALE NYLON SEITENBÜRSTE NYLON

44 33011953 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE 
NYLON+ACCIAIO D520

BROOM SIDE NYL.STEEL MIX BROSSE LATERALE NYLON+ACIER SEITENBÜRSTE NYLON+STAHL

45 33011954 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE PPL+ACCIAIO 
D520

BROOM SIDE PPL STEEL MIX BROSSE LATERALE PPL+ACIER SEITENBÜRSTE PPL+STAHL

46 33011955 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE ACCIAIO 
PIATTINA D520

BROOM SIDE STEEL BROSSE LATERALE ACIER SEITENBÜRSTE STAHL

47 33004013 1 VITE TE 10X45 SCREW HEX HD 10X45 VIS TE 10X45 SCHRAUBE TE 10X45

48 33005915 2 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

49 33005534 2 DADO M10 BASSO NUT M10 ECROU M10 MUTTER M10

50 33004016 1 VITE TE 10X60 SCREW HEX HD 10X60 VIS TE 10X60 SCHRAUBE TE 10X60



38 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06SPAZZOLA LATERALE SX - LEFT SIDE BROOM

22

26

2514

14

13
13

8

7
45

19

18

18

20
20

21
15

17

10

8 29

9 10

6

27253 4

23

4
5

6 1

24
16

11
12

7
8

32

40-41-42-43-44

3

46 36 35 34 33

37 38 39

2

30
31

1414

28



39SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

SPAZZOLA LATERALE SX - LEFT SIDE BROOM

1 33013432 1 BRACCIO SX SUPPORTO SPAZZOLA LEFT ARM BRAS GAUCHE ARM LINKS

2 33013243 1 SUPPORTO MOTORE SPAZ. LATERALE 
SX

SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

3 33003993 1 VITE TE 8X16 SCREW HEX HD 8X16 VIS TE 8X16 SCHRAUBE TE 8X16

4 33005842 1 RONDELLA GROWER 8 SPRING WASHER GROWER 8 RONDELLE GROWER 8 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8

5 33003743 2 RONDELLA 8X32 WASHER 8X32 RONDELLE 8X32 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 8X32

6 33003091 2 BOCCOLA DU 20X23X20 BUSHING BAGUE BUECHSE

7 33003818 2 VITE TE 10X90 SCREW HEX HD 10X90 VIS TE 10X90 SCHRAUBE TE 10X90

8 33005916 9 RONDELLA PIANA 10 PLAIN WASHER 10 RONDELLE PLATE 10 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 10

9 33013132 1 GUIDA PER MOLLA GUIDE GUIDE FÜHRUNG

10 33005566 6 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M10 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M10

11 33005445 1 VITE TE 8X25 SCREW HEX HD 8X25 VIS TE 8X25 SCHRAUBE TE 8X25

12 33005533 1 DADO M8 NUT M8 ECROU M8 MUTTER M8

13 33011254 2 VITE FORATA 1/4" THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE 1/4” GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4”

14 33011718 4 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/4" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/4" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/4" STAHL/GUMMI 1/4" UNTERLEGSC.

15 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

16 33001529 1 FLANGIA PORTASPAZZOLA BRIDE PORTE-BROSSE BÜRSTENTRÄGFLANSCH BRUSH HOLDING FLANGE

17 146 2924 000 2 VITE TCEI 12X35 SCREW TCEI 12X35 VIS TCEI 12X35 SCHRAUBE TCEI 12X35

18 33003720 4 RONDELLA D.12 WASHER 12 RONDELLE 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 12

19 146 0973 000 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M12 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M12

20 33011208 2 NIPPLO 1/2" 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPEL 3/8”-1/2”

21 33011717 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/2" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/2" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/2" STAHL/GUMMI 1/2" UNTERLEGSC.

22 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

23 33005915 2 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

24 33005045 3 VITE POELIER 8X45 POELIER SCREW 8X45 VIS POELIER 8X45 PUALIER SCHRAUBE 8X45

25 33005534 2 DADO M10 BASSO NUT M10 ECROU M10 MUTTER M10

26 33003811 1 VITE TE 10X50 SCREW HEX HD 10X50 VIS TE 10X50 SCHRAUBE TE 10X50

27 33013406 1 SUPPORTO SPAZZOLA SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

28 33004013 1 VITE TE 10X45 SCREW HEX HD 10X45 VIS TE 10X45 SCHRAUBE TE 10X45

29 33000900 1 MOLLA SNODO SPRING RESSORT FEDER

30 33011845 1 KIT GUARN. MOTORE DANFOSS GASKET KIT CENTRAL SIDE KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

31 33011772 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI PER 602252/A GASKET KIT CYL FLAP/SIDE KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

32 33013133 1 RONDELLA 8X40 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

33 33013433 1 SUPPORTO TUBI SUPPORT SUPPORT TUYAU STÜTZBÜGEL LEITUNG

34 33003975 2 VITE TE 6X20 SCREW HEX HD 6X20 VIS TE 6X20 SCHRAUBE TE 6X20

35 33010481 1 VALVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 3/8" VALVE 3/8" NONRETURN VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 3/8" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 3/8"

36 33011185 1 NIPPLO 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPEL 3/8"

37 33011722 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 3/8" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 3/8" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 3/8" STAHL/GUMMI 3/8" UNTERLEGSC.

38 33011401 1 GIRELLO M/F 3/8" ROTATING JOINT 3/8" JOINT TOURNANT 3/8" DREHHUBDICHTUNG 3/8"

39 33011439 1 PASSAPARETE 3/8" SHEET STUB PIPE 3/8" MANCHON TÔLE 3/8" ANSCHLUSSTÜCK 3/8"

40 33011951 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE PPL  D520 BROOM SIDE  PPL BROSSE LATERALE PPL SEITENBÜRSTE PPL

41 33011952 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE NYLON D520 BROOM SIDE  NYLON BROSSE LATERALE NYLON SEITENBÜRSTE NYLON

42 33011953 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE 
NYLON+ACCIAIO D520

BROOM SIDE NYL.STEEL MIX BROSSE LATERALE NYLON+ACIER SEITENBÜRSTE NYLON+STAHL

43 33011954 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE PPL+ACCIAIO 
D520

BROOM SIDE PPL STEEL MIX BROSSE LATERALE PPL+ACIER SEITENBÜRSTE PPL+STAHL

44 33011955 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE ACCIAIO 
PIATTINA D520

BROOM SIDE STEEL BROSSE LATERALE ACIER SEITENBÜRSTE STAHL

45 33007739 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 8X30 KEY 8X30 CLAVETTE 8X30 FEDERKEIL 8X30

46 33003996 1 VITE TE 8X30 SCREW HEX HD 8X30 VIS TE 8X30 SCHRAUBE TE 8X30



40 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-063° SPAZZOLA - 3RD BROOM

31

26

29
19

32

26

6
5

19 19
16

32 32

11
17

23

29

15

14

36

37

29
2

32
19

29

109

4

13

29

31

26

5

31 18

7

24

3

27

27

22

29
28

26
31
20

21

8 30

35

33

38

1

25

39

40

41

34

12



41SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

3° SPAZZOLA - 3RD BROOM

1 33009119 4 RELE' 12V 20/30A RELAY 12V 20/30A RELAIS 12V 20/30A RELAIS 12V 20/30A

2 33008565 1 ATTUATORE C100 VELOCE ACTUATOR ACTIONNEUR TRIEB

3 33008556 1 ATTUATORE C100 ACTUATOR ACTIONNEUR TRIEB

4 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

5 33013316 2 DISTANZIALE PER BRACCIO 
SPAZZOLA

SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK

6 33003064 1 TESTINA SNODATA M20X1.5 ARTICULATED HEAD M20X1.5 TETE ARTICULEE M20X1.5 GELENKKOPF M20X1.5

7 33003388 1 SPINA ELASTICA 10X60 PLUG 10X60 GOUPILLE 10X60 STIFT 10X60

8 33005491 1 DADO M20X1.5 NUT M20X1.5 ECROU M20X1.5 MUTTER M20X1.5

9 33011208 2 NIPPLO 1/2" 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPLE 3/8”-1/2” NIPPEL 3/8”-1/2”

10 33011717 2 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/2" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/2" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/2" STAHL/GUMMI 1/2" UNTERLEGSC.

11 33007739 1 CHIAVETTA INCASTRO 8X30 KEY 8X30 CLAVETTE 8X30 FEDERKEIL 8X30

12 33013435 1 BRACCIO INFERIORE PANTOGRAFO LWR ARM BRAS INFERIEUR UNTERARM

13 33013434 1 SUPPORTO PANTOGRFO SUPPORT SUPPORT PANTOGRAPHE PANTOGRAPHHALTER 

14 33011938 1 SPAZZOLA LATERALE PPL D600 BROOM SIDE PPL STANDARD BROSSE LATERALE PPL SEITENBÜRSTE PPL

15 33001529 1 FLANGIA PORTASPAZZOLA BRIDE PORTE-BROSSE BÜRSTENTRÄGFLANSCH BRUSH HOLDING FLANGE

16 33013298 1 BRACCIO SUPORTO PANTOGRAFO ARM BRAS ARM

17 33013267 1 SUPPORTO MOTORE DX SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

18 33013440 1 PERNO STELO ATTUATORE PIN TIGE STIFT

19 33013305 4 PERNO PER BRACCIO PANTOGRAFO PIN TIGE STIFT

20 33013436 1 PERNO ATTACCO ATTUATORE PIN TIGE STIFT

21 33013437 1 RINFORZO PARAURTI PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE

22 33013438 1 SUPPORTO ATTUATORE SUPPORT SUPPORT ACTIONNEUR TRIEBHALTER

23 33013304 1 SUPPORTO TERMINALE PER 
PANTOGRAFO  

SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

24 33013439 1 PERNO CULATTA ATTAUTORE PIN TIGE STIFT

25 33003131 1 ANTIVIBRANTE M6 VIBRATION -DAMPING ANTIVIBRATION SCHWINGUNSDÄMPFER

26 33006010 4 RONDELLA GROWER 12 SPRING WASHER GROWER 12 RONDELLE GROWER 12 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 12

27 33003198 2 SUPPORTO UCPA 205RHB UCPA SUPPORT SUPPORT UCPA HALTER UCPA

28 33013302 1 TESTINA REGISTRABILE ADJUSTABLE HEAD TETE REGLABLE VERSTELLBARER KOPF

29 33003091 6 BOCCOLA DU 20X23X20 BUSHING BAGUE BUECHSE

30 33005741 1 DADO 20X2.5 SX NUT 20 MA SX ECROU 20 MA SX MUTTER 20 MA LINKS

31 33005571 4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M12 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M12

32 33008061 4 INGRASSATORE M6 DRITTO GREASE ZIRK FITTING M6 LUBRIFICATEUR M6 FETTBÜCHSE M6

33 33011845 1 KIT GUARN. MOTORE DANFOSS GASKET KIT CENTRAL SIDE KIT GARNITURE DICHTUNGENSATZ

34 33011255 2 VITE FORATA 3/8" THROUGH SCREW 3/8" VIS FOREE 3/8" GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 3/8”

35 33008991 1 JOYSTICK 4 POSIZIONI JOYSTICK 4 DIRECTIONS LEVIER DE COMMANDE 4 POS. JOYSTICK 4 POS.

36 33003109 1 BOCCOLA DU 25/28X20 BUSHING DU 25/28X20 BAGUE DU 25/28X20 BUECHSE DU 25/28X20

37 33009041 2 BLOCCO CONTATTO CONTACT CONTACT KONTAKT

38 33009104 4 ZOCCOLO RELE' PER ED7523 RELAY SUPPORT SUPPORT RELAIS RELAISHALTER

39 33003446 2 COLLARE DOPPIO D.22 DOUBLE COLLAR D22 COLLIER DOUBLE D22 DOPPELSTELLRING D22

40 33011722 4 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 3/8" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 3/8" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 3/8" STAHL/GUMMI 3/8" UNTERLEGSC.



42 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06

2007-05

FILTRO A SACCHE / BAG FILTER

19

11

17

1-2

4

5

7

6

8

13

15

14

16

14

3

9-22

19

10
12

20

20

18

21

21

20



43SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

FILTRO A SACCHE / BAG FILTER

1 33011977 1 FILTRO ANTISTATICO SOLO SACCA 
SR1450

FILTER OIL/WATER PROOF SR1450 FILTRE PREUVE HUILE/EAU SR1450 FILTER ÖL/WASSER BEWEIS 
SR1450

2 33002062 1 FILTRO MERAKLON FILTER POCKET MERAKLON FILTRE A POCHE MERAKLON BEUTELFILTER MERIKLON

3 33002075 1 KIT SEPARATORI SEPARATORS KIT KIT SEPARATEURS TRENNER SATZ

4 33013419 1 RASTRELLIERA PER 404156-L01014 FRAME CHASSIS PORTE-FILTRE RAHMEN FILTERHALTER

5 33013424 14 TONDINO L680 PER 404156-L01014 ROD ROND RUNDEISEN

6 33001250 1 MOTORE ELETTRICO 36V FILTER SHAKER F/MOTOR MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ELEKTRISCHE MOTOR

7 33000781 1 GUARNIZIONE SCUOTIFILTRO GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

8 33000794 1 ECCENTRICO ECCENTRIC EXCENTRIQUE EXZENTER

9 33011976 1 FILTRO A SACCHE ANTISTATICO 
COMPLETO SR1450

COMPLETE FILTER OIL/WATER 
PROOF SR1450

FILTRE A POCHE PREUVE 
HUILE/EAU COMPLETE SR1450

KOMPLETTER BEUTELFILTER 
ÖL/WASSER BEWEIS SR1450

10 33005782 14 COPIGLIA  3,2X40 SPLIT PIN 3.2X40 GOUPILLE 3.2X40 SPLINT 3.2X40

11 33013423 1 SUPPORTO SCUOTIFILTRO SUPPORT SUPPORT FILTERRÜTTLERHALTERUNG

12 33003744 14 RONDELLA 10X30 WASHER 10X30 RONDELLE 10X30 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 10X30

13 33013092 1 COLLARE PER SCUOTIFILTRO COLLAR COLLIER SCHELLE

14 33005915 4 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

15 33005607 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 BASSO SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

16 33003996 2 VITE TE 8X30 SCREW HEX HD 8X30 VIS TE 8X30 SCHRAUBE TE 8X30

17 33013421 1 ANGOLARE DX SUPPORT SUPPORT FILTERRÜTTLERHALTERUN.RECHT

18 33013422 1 ANGOLARE SX SUPPORT SUPPORT FILTERRÜTTLERHALTERUNG LINKS

19 33013411 2 PROFILO FISSAGGIO FILTRO FILTER FASTENING PROFILE PROFIL DE FIXATION FILTRE PROFIL FILTERBEFESTIFGUNG

20 33003131 4 ANTIVIBRANTE M6 VIBRATION -DAMPING ANTIVIBRATION SCHWINGUNSDÄMPFER

21 33009858 3,5 MOUSSE 30X8 GASKET 30X8 GARNITURE 30X8 DICHTUNG 30X8

22 33000589 1 FILTRO A SACCHE COMPLETO COMPLETE POCKET FILTER FILTRE A POCHE COMPLETE KOMPLETTER BEUTELFILTER



44 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06

2007-05

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



45SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 33010846 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

2 33010847 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

3 33010848 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

4 33010849 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

5 33010869 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

6 33010851 3 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

7 33010852 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

8 33010853 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

10 33010855 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

11 33010858 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

12 33010877 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

13 33010859 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

14 33010860 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

15 33010861 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

16 33010862 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

17 33010863 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

18 33010864 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

19 33010878 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

20 33011049 2 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

41 33012866 1 CENTRALINA ECO34 D-E-SL OIL TANK RESERVOIR HUILE ÖLTANK

42 33010199 1 FILTRO OLIO CENTRALINA OIL FILTER HYDRAULIC FILTRE HUILLE ÖL FILTER

43 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

44 33010389 1 POMPA AXIAL V0 14CC SX PUMP AXIAL TRACTION POMPE AXIAL PUMPE AXIAL

45 33002132 1 MOTORE ELETTRICO 36V 2,5KW ELECTRIC MOTOR MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ELEKTRISCHE MOTOR

46 33013010 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMS315 MOTOR HYDRAULIC MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

47 33010528 1 DISTRIBUTORE 3 ELEMENTI 3 ELEMENTS DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTEUR 3 ELEMENTS WEGEVENTIL 3 BESTANDTEILE

48 33001298 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC F/FLAP CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

49 33002077 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

50 33010299 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMM32 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/CENTRAL MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

51 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

52 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

53 33010483 3 VALVOLA DI BLOCCO 1/4" S.E. LOCKING VALVE 1/4" S. E. SOUPA. DE BLOCAGE S.E.1/4" E.E 1/4" SPERRVENTIL

54 33010481 2 VALVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 3/8" VALVE 3/8" NONRETURN VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 3/8" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 3/8"

55 33010484 1 VAVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 1/4" NONRETURN VALVE 1/4" VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 1/4" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 1/4"

56 33014877 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR



46 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06

2007-05

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

CON OPTIONAL - WITH OPTIONAL -  AVEC OPTIONAL - MIT OPTIONAL



47SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 33010846 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

2 33010847 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

3 33010848 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

4 33010849 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

5 33010869 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

6 33010851 3 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

7 33010852 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

8 33010853 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

10 33010855 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

11 33010858 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

12 33010877 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

13 33010859 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

14 33010860 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

15 33010861 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

16 33010862 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

17 33010863 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

18 33010864 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

19 33010878 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

20 33011049 2 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

21 # 33010873 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

22 # 33010874 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

23 # 33010875 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

24 # 33010876 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

25 # 33010939 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

26 # 33010940 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR

41 33012866 1 CENTRALINA ECO34 D-E-SL OIL TANK RESERVOIR HUILE ÖLTANK

42 33010199 1 FILTRO OLIO CENTRALINA OIL FILTER HYDRAULIC FILTRE HUILLE ÖL FILTER

43 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

44 33010389 1 POMPA AXIAL V0 14CC SX PUMP AXIAL TRACTION POMPE AXIAL PUMPE AXIAL

45 33002132 1 MOTORE ELETTRICO 36V 2,5KW ELECTRIC MOTOR MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ELEKTRISCHE MOTOR

46 33013010 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMS315 MOTOR HYDRAULIC MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

47 33013047 1 DISTRIBUTORE 3 ELEMENTI DISTRIBUTOR 3 ELEMENTS DISTRIBUTEUR 3 ELEMENTS WEGEVENTIL 3 BESTANDTEILE

48 33001298 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC F/FLAP CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

49 33002077 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

50 33010299 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMM32 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/CENTRAL MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

51 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

52 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

53 33013020 1 MOTORE IDRAULICO OMP160 MOTOR HYDRAULIC F/SIDE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR

54 33010481 2 VALVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 3/8" VALVE 3/8" NONRETURN VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 3/8" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 3/8"

55 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

56 33001468 1 CILINDRO IDRAULICO CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

57 33010483 4 VALVOLA DI BLOCCO 1/4" S.E. LOCKING VALVE 1/4" S. E. SOUPA. DE BLOCAGE S.E.1/4" E.E 1/4" SPERRVENTIL

58 33010484 1 VAVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 1/4" NONRETURN VALVE 1/4" VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 1/4" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 1/4"

59 33014877 1 TUBO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC HOSE TUBO HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKROHR



48 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06DISTRIBUTORE IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

23
21

23
19 22 24

22

23
20

20

18

15

1

17

2

16

21

21

4

14 64

11

3

7

9

7

8

3

4
5

6

6

7

6

5

4

12

6

5

4
12

7 2

6

14

6

7

4 313

10

25

27

4

26



49SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

DISTRIBUTORE IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

1 33010495 3 LEVA DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTOR LEVER  LEVIER DISTRIBUTEUR VERTEILERHEBEL

2 33010528 1 DISTRIBUTORE 3 ELEMENTI 3 ELEMENTS DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTEUR 3 ELEMENTS WEGEVENTIL 3 BESTANDTEILE

3 33011254 3 VITE FORATA 1/4" THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE 1/4” GELOCHTE SCHRAUBE 1/4”

4 33011718 14 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 1/4" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 1/4" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 1/4" STAHL/GUMMI 1/4" UNTERLEGSC.

5 33011494 3 RIDUZIONE M3/8"-F1/4" REDUCTION  GEAR MF 3/8" 1/4" REDIUCTION MF 3/8" 1/4" REDUZIERSTÜCH 3/8" 1/4"

6 33011722 11 RONDELLA ACCIAIO-GOMMA 3/8" STEEL/RUBBER WASHER 3/8" RONDELLE ACIER/CAOUT. 3/8" STAHL/GUMMI 3/8" UNTERLEGSC.

7 33011185 5 NIPPLO 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPLE 3/8" NIPPEL 3/8"

8 33011336 1 RACCORDO GOMITO M/F 3/8" FITTING 3/8" RACCORD A COUDE 3/8" ANSCHLUß 90°  3/8"

9 33010481 1 VALVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 3/8" VALVE 3/8" NONRETURN VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 3/8" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 3/8"

10 33011235 1 RACCORDO T M/M/F 3/8" T-FITTING 3/8" RACCORD EN T 3/8" T-ANSCHLUß  3/8"

11 33011659 1 RACCORDO T F/F/F 1/4" T-FITTING 1/4" F RACCORD EN T 1/4" F T-ANSCHLUß  1/4"

12 33011265 2 VITE FORATA DOPPIA 1/4" DOUBLE THROUGH SCREW 1/4" VIS FOREE DOUBLE 1/4" GELOCHTE DOPPELSCHRAUBE1/4"

13 33011205 1 NIPPLO 3/8"-1/4" NIPPLE 3/8"-1/4" NIPPLE 3/8"-1/4" NIPPEL 3/8"-1/4"

14 33011401 1 GIRELLO M/F 3/8" ROTATING JOINT 3/8" JOINT TOURNANT 3/8" DREHHUBDICHTUNG 3/8"

15 33013386 1 SUPPORTO PER H02259 SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

16 33002019 1 PROTEZIONE SOTTOCRUSCOTTO PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ

17 33004349 2 VITE TCEI 6X35 SCREW TCEI 6X35 VIS TCEI 6X35 SCHRAUBE TCEI 6X35

18 33005445 2 VITE TE 8X25 SCREW HEX HD 8X25 VIS TE 8X25 SCHRAUBE TE 8X25

19 33003976 1 VITE TE 6X25 SCREW HEX HD 6X25 VIS TE 6X25 SCHRAUBE TE 6X25

20 33005915 4 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

21 33005913 4 RONDELLA PIANA 6 PLAIN WASHER 6 RONDELLE PLATE 6 FLACHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6

22 33003742 2 RONDELLA 6X18 WASHER 6X18 RONDELLE 6X18 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6X18

23 33005562 3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M6 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M6

24 33005565 2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

25 33011184 1 NIPPLO 1/4" NIPPLE 1/4" NIPPLE 1/4" NIPPEL 1/4"

26 33011485 1 OCCHIO FILETTATO 1/4" CON 
BATTUTA

EYE WITH COUNTERBORING 1/4" OEIL 1/4" AVEC CONTREDIAME. AUGE 1/4" MIT ANSCHLAG

27 33010484 1 VAVOLA UNIDIREZIONALE 1/4" NONRETURN VALVE 1/4" VANNE DE NON-RETOUR 1/4" RÜCKSCHANTSCHRAUBE 1/4"



50 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06CENTRALINA OLIO IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

14

20

19

8

21

13



51SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

CENTRALINA OLIO IDRAULICO - HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

1 33011530 1 TAPPO M 1"1/4 PLUG BOUCHON STÖPSEL

2 33013211 1 COPERCHIO PER 602261-602262 COVER COUVERCLE DECKEL

3 33003974 8 VITE TE 6X16 SCREW HEX HD 6X16 VIS TE 6X16 SCHRAUBE TE 6X16

4 33001307 1 GUARNIZIONE CENTRALINA GASKET GARNITURE DICHTUNG

5 33012866 1 CENTRALINA ECO34 D-E-SL OIL TANK RESERVOIR HUILE ÖLTANK

6 33011529 1 INDICATORE LIVELLO OIL LEVEL NIVEAU HUILLE ÖLSTANDANZEIGER

8 33005041 1 VITE POELIER 8X25 POELIER SCREW 8X25 VIS POELIER 8X25 PUALIER SCHRAUBE 8X25

13 33005851 8 RONDELLA GROWER 6 SPRING WASHER GROWER 6 RONDELLE GROWER 6 GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6

14 33005913 8 RONDELLA PIANA 6 PLAIN WASHER 6 RONDELLE PLATE 6 FLACHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6

19 33005565 3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT M8 SELBSTSPERRENDE MUTTER M8

20 33005915 6 RONDELLA PIANA 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 RONDELLE PLATE 8 FLACHE UNTERLGESCHEIBE 8

21 33010199 1 FILTRO OLIO CENTRALINA OIL FILTER HYDRAULIC FILTRE HUILLE ÖL FILTER



52 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06IMPIANTO ELETTRICO - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

C
H

1
2

0

1
5

1
5
/5

4
5
0

3
0

3
0
/1

B

+ -

M
T

F
2 M

S
L

1
L

2
L

3
L

4

I

S
5

1
0

Ie

Is

1
C

F
7

R
1

F
5

F
6D
1

C
o

M
V

Iv

1
C

S
C

F
3

F
4

Ia
a

1
C

A
A

M
V

1
S

1
S

2

I2

II
0

S
3

L
5

L
6

L
7

L
8

L
9

L
1

0

S
p

S
p

M
1

1

5

1

5

1

5

A

+
V

b

-V
b

+
V

o
u
t

-V
o
u
t

A
1

I
1

2

3

5
6

7
8

1
2

C
I1S

0
D

3
1

C

R

2
8

5

4
6

3
1

1
0

7

+

M
A

R
R

O
N

E
1

.5
R

O
S

S
O

1
.5

ARANCIO/BIANCO

BIANCO/VERDE1.5

BIANCO/VERDE0.5

BLU1.5

GIALLO/VERDE1.5

ARANCIO1

ROSSO/NERO0.5

NERO1.5

GIALLO/NERO1.5

BLU/NERO1

ROSSO0.5

GIALLO0.5

GIALLO1

VERDE/NERO1

BLU/NERO1

BIANCO/ROSSO

A
Z

Z
U

R
R

O
/B

IA
N

C
O

B
L

U

GIALLO/ROSSO

4

8
7

3
0

8
6

8
5

C
1

B
1

R
2

S
4

ARANCIO/VERDE1

L
1
1



53SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

POS. DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BESCHREIBUNG
A ALIMENTATORE 36/12V 5A POWER SUPPLY 36/12V 5A ALIMENTATEUR 36/12V 5A SPEISEVORRICHTUNG 36/12V 5A
A1 ALIMENTATORE 36/12V 30A POWER SUPPLY 36/12V 30A ALIMENTATEUR 36/12V 30A SPEISEVORRICHTUNG 36/12V 30A
AA AVVISATORE ACUSTICO HORN SWITCH KLAXON HUPE
B BATTERIA 36V 320A DRIVE BATTERY 36V 320A BATTERIE DE TRACTION 36V 320A ANTRIEBSBATTERIE 36V 320A
B1 SENSORE RETROMARCIA REVERSE GEAR SENSOR CAPTEUR MARCHE ARRIERE RÜCKWÄARTSGANGSENSOR
C1 CICALINO RETROMARCIA REVERSE GEAR HORN SONNERIE MARCHE ARRIERE RÜCKWÄRTSGANGSUMMER
CH COMMUTATORE AVVIAMENTO A KEY STARTER COLLECTOR COMMUTATEUR DEMARRAGE A CLE KOMUTATOR SCHLÜSSELSTART
C0 CONTAORE HOUR COUNTER COMPTE-HEURES STDE ABZÄHLUNG
D1 DIODO 6A60 DIODE 6A60 DIODE 6A60 DIODE 6A60
F1 FUSIBILE LIBERO FREE FUSE FUSIBLE LIBRE FREIE SCHMELZSICHERUNG

F2
FUSIBILE MOTORE SCUOTIFILTRO-
AVV.ACUSTICO FILTER SHAKER MOTOR-HORN FUSE

FUSIBLE MOTEUR DÉCOLMATAGE-
AVV.ACOUSTIQUE

SCHMELZS. 
FILTERRÜTTLERMOTOR-HUPE

F3
FUSIBILE ALIMENTATORE-
SEGNACARICA  

POWER SUPPLY-CHARGER INDICATOR 
FUSE

FUSIBLE ALIMENTATEUR-SIGNE 
CHARGEUR

SCHMELZS SPEISELEITUNG-
LADUNGSANZEIGE

F4 FUSIBILE LUCI LIGHTS FUSE FUSIBLE FEUX SCHMELZS. LEUCHTEN  

F5
FUSIBILE TELERUTTORE 
AVVIAMENTO STARTING UP REMOTE CONTROL FUSE FUSIBLE TÉLÉRUPTEUR DÉMARRAGE

SCHMELZS. FERNSCHALTER 
ANLASSER

F6 FUSIBILE SICUREZZA AVVIAMENTO SAFETY STARTING UP FUSE FUSIBLE SÉCURITÉ DÉMARRAGE SCHMELZS. SICHERUNG ANLASSER
F7 FUSIBILE GENERALE GENERAL FUSE FUSIBLE GENERALE SCHMELZS. GENERAL
Iaa PULSANTE AVVISATORE ACUSTICO HORN SWITCH BASC.AVERTIS.ACOUS. KIPPSCHALTER HUPE
Ie INTERRUTTORE LUCI EMERGENZA EMERGENCY LIGHTS SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR FEUX DE SECOURS NOTLICHTERSCHALTER
Ii INTERRUTTORE INDICATORE DI DIRECTION INDICATORS SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR CLIGNOTANTS BLINKERSCHALTER
IL INTERRUTTORE FANALI LIGHT SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR FEUX DRUKKNOPF LEUCHTE
Is PULSANTE SCUTIFILTRO FILTER SHAKER BUTTON BOUTON COLMATAGE FILTERRÜTTLERKNOPF
Iv INTERRUTTORE A RIPRISTINO SUCTION RESETTABLE SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR REMISE EN SERV. ABSAUGLAVENTILATORschalter
I INTERMITTENZA INTERMITTER INTERMITTENCE AUSSETZBETRIEB

L1-4 LUCI DI POSIZIONE PARKING LIGHTS FEUX DE POSITION POSITIONLEUCHTEN 
L5-6 LUCI FANALI LIGHTS FEUX LEUCHTEN
L7-8 LUCI INDICATORI DI DIREZIONE SX LEFT DIRECTION INDICATOR CLIGNOTANT GAUCHE BLINKER LINKS
L9-10 LUCI INDICATORI DI DIREZIONE DX RIGHT DIRECTION INDICATOR CLIGNOTANT DROITE BLINKER RECHTS
L11 LAMPEGGIANTE FLASHING LIGHT CLIGNOTANT BLINKLEUCHTE
M1 MICRO SICUREZZA SEDILE SAFETY SEAT MICRO MICRO SÉCURITÉ SIÉGE MIKRO SITZ SICHERHELT
MS MOTORE SCUOTIFILTRO FILTER SHAKER MOTOR MOTEUR DÉCOLMATAGE FILTERRÜTTLERMOTOR
MT MOTORE ELETTRICO 36V 2,5KW ELECTRIC MOTOR 36V 2,5KW MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE 36V 2,5KW ELECTRIKMOTOR 36V 2,5KW
MV MOTORE ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION SYSTEM FAN MOTOR MOTEUR VENTILATEUR ASPIRATION ABSAUGLAUFRADMOTOR
MV1 MOTORE VENTOLA COOLING FAN  MOTOR MOTEUR VENTILATEUR MOTOR KÜHLUNSVENTILATOR
R1 TELERUTTORE AVVIAMENTO STARTING UP REMOTE CONTROL TÉLÉRUPTEUR DÉMARRAGE FERNSCHALTER ANLASSER
R2 RELE' CICALINO RETROMARCIA REVERSE GEAR HORN RELAY RELAIS SONNERIE MARCHE ARRIERE RÜCKWÄRTSGANGSUMMER RELAIS
S1 LUCE INTERRUTTORE SWITCH LIGHT FEUX INTERRUPTEUR LEUCHTEN SCHALTER
S2 LUCE INTERRUTTORE SWITCH LIGHT FEUX INTERRUPTEUR LEUCHTEN SCHALTER
S3 SPIA LUCI LIGHTS WARNING LIGHT VOYANT FEUX LEUCHTEN KONTROLLEUCHTEN
S4 SPIA INDICATORE DI DIREZIONE DIRECTION LIGHTS WARNING LIGHT VOYANT FEUX DE DIRECTION BLINKERKONTROLLEUCHTEN
S5 SPIA LUCI EMERGENZA EMERGENCY LIGHTS WARNING LIGHT VOYANT FEUX DE SECOURS NOTLICHTER KONTROLLEUCHTE
SC SEGNA CARICA BATTERIA BATTERY-CHARGER INDICATOR SIGNE CHARGEUR BATTERIE LADUNGSANZEIGE BATTERIE
SP PRESA-SPINA 160A M/F PLUG 160A FICHE M/F 160A DOSE / STECKER 160



54 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06

28

1

18

16

17

19

4

14

13

15

10

11

8

12

23

21

20

22

43

24

26

35

39

37

27

36

29

33

31

4141

40

30

32

3844

2

2

3

5
7

RICAMBI IMP. ELETTRICO - PARTS ELECTRIC.SYSTEM

9

6

16
25

42

42

45



55SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

RICAMBI IMP. ELETTRICO - PARTS ELECTRIC.SYSTEM

1 33002134 1 BATTERIA 36V 320A BATTERY 36V 360A BATTERIE 36V 360A BATTERIE 36V 360A

2 33013446 2 SUPPORTO PER E02221 SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

3 33008409 1 MANIGLIA HANDLE POIGNEE HANDGRIFF

4 33009042 1 VETRO AVVISATORE ACUSTICO WINDOW VITRE SCHEIBE

5 33008412 1 FONDO PER E02206 BASE FOND BASIS

6 33009175 1 PORTAFUSIBILI LAMELLARI 6 VIE HOLDER FUSE 6 WAY PORTE-FUSIBLE 6VOIES SICHERUNGSHALTER  6 WEGE

7 33008411 1 SCATOLA 267X207 BOX 267X207 BOITIER 267X207 BOX 267X207

8 33009158 2 FUSIBILE LAMELLARE 10A FUSE 10A FUSIBLE 10A SICHERUNG 10A

9 33009157 2 FUSIBILE LAMELLARE 7.5A FUSE 7,5A FUSIBLE 7,5A SICHERUNG 7,5A

10 33009159 2 FUSIBILE LAMELLARE 15A FUSE 15A FUSIBLE 15A SICHERUNG 15A

11 33009832 5 PASSACAVO D17X25 FAIRLEAD D17 PASSE-CABLE D17 KABELDURCHGANG D17

12 33009017 1 CLAXON 48V TIPO H HORN KLAXON HUPE

13 33014533 6 LAMPADA 12V 1,2W LAMP 12V 1,2W LAMPE 12V 1,2W LAMPE 12V 1,2W

14 33008743 1 COMMUTATORE CHIAVE KEY BLOC BLOC CLE SCHLÜSSELGESPERRE

15 33009178 1 PORTA INTERRUTTORI 6VIE 6-WAY BADGE ECUSSON À 6 VOIES 6-WEGE ANZEIGER

16 33008742 2 INTERUTTORE AVVISATORE 
ACUSTICO

SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER

17 33008877 1 VETRO SCUTIFILTRO WINDOW VITRE SCHEIBE

18 33008739 1 INTERRUTTORE EMERGENZA 12V SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER

19 33008406 1 SPINA 160A PLUG 160A FICHE 160A STECKER 160A

20 33009034 1 DEVIATORE A LEVA SWITCH DEVIATEUR A LEVIER HEBELABLEITER

21 33008749 1 INTERRUTTORE BASC. 012 BIP. INDIP. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER

22 33008889 1 CONTAORE HOUR COUNTER COMPTE-HEURES STUNDENZÄHLER

23 33008585 1 FUSIBILE NASTRO 160A BAND FUSE 160A FUSIBLE A BANDE 160A BAND SCHMELZSICHERUNG 50A

24 33009180 1 SPIA DOPPIA WARNING LIGHT VOYANT KONTROLLEUCHTEN

25 33008929 3 TAPPO COPRIFORO 43.2X21.4 PLUG BOUCHON STÖPSEL

26 33009101 1 INTERMITTENZA 21/99W INTERMITTER INTERMITTENCE STEPPER

27 33008851 1 VETRO EMERGENZA WINDOW VITRE SCHEIBE

28 33008407 1 PRESA 160A SOCKET PRISE FEMELLE BUCHSE

29 33008888 1 SEGNACARICA LOAD INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE CHARGE LADUNGSANZEIGER

30 33008597 1 SENSORE OMRON SENSOR SENSEUR KOPF

31 33008876 1 VETRO LUCI WINDOW LIGHTS VITRE FEUX LEUCHTESCHEIBE

32 33008871 1 VETRO VERDE WINDOW GREEN VITRE VERT SCHEIBE GRÜN

33 33008945 1 CICALINO 12V BUZZER SONNERIE SUMMER

35 33008582 1 ISOLATORE INSULATOR ISOLATEUR ISOLIERER

36 33008611 1 TELERUTTORE AVVIAMENTO STARTER REMOTE CONTROL TELERUPTE. MISE EN MARCHE FERNSCHALTER START

37 33008274 1 ALIMENTATORE 36V-12V 5A POWER SUPPLY 12V 5A ALIMENTATEUR 12V 5A SPEISER 12V 5A

38 33008426 1 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ECO34E COMPLETE BOX BOITIER COMPLET KOMPLETTE BOX

39 33008907 1 VETRO INDICATORE DIREZIONE WINDOW DIRECTION INDICATORS VITRE INDICATEURS DE DIRECTION RICHTTUNGSANZEIGERSCHEIBE

40 33009119 3 RELE' 12V 20/30A RELAY 12V 20/30A RELAIS 12V 20/30A RELAIS 12V 20/30A

41 33009104 4 ZOCCOLO RELE' PER ED7523 RELAY SUPPORT SUPPORT RELAIS RELAISHALTER

42 33001203 4 GUARNIZIONE BATTERIA GASKET BATTERY GARNITURE BATTERIE DICHTUNG BATTERIE

43 33008586 1 INTERRUTTORE PUSHON-PUSHOFF SUCTION SYSTEM FAN SWITCH INTERR.VENTILAT. ASPIRATION DRUCKKNOPF ABSAUFLAUFRAD 

44 33013441 1 SUPPORTO PER 604606/B SUPPORT SUPPORT BATTERIE BATTERIEHALTER

45 33008750 2 CHIAVE QUADRO KEY FOR PANEL CLAVETTE TABLEAU FEDERKEIL

46 33014561 1 CAVO BATTERIA 35MMQ WIRE BATTERY 35MMQ CABLE BATTERIE 35MMQ KABEL BATTERIE 35MMQ

47 33008498 1 CAVO BATTERIA PRESA WIRE SOCKET BATTERY CABLE KABEL

48 33008499 1 CAVO BATTERIA SPINA WIRE PLUG BATTERY CABLE KABEL

49 33014559 1 CAVO MASSA WIRE GND CABLE KABEL

50 33014560 1 CAVO MASSA WIRE GND CABLE KABEL

51 33014562 1 CABLAGGIO CRUSCOTTO HARNESS DASHBOARD CABLAGE KABEL

52 33008495 1 LINEA MOTORE HARNESS ENGINE CABLAGE KABEL

53 33008496 1 CABLAGGIO ANTERIORE HARNESS FRONT CABLAGE AVANT VORDERKABEL

54 33008497 1 CABLAGGIO VENTOLA HARNESS FAN CABLAGE VENTILATEUR KABEL VENTILATOR



56 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06RICAMBI IMP. ELETTRICO - PARTS ELECTRIC.SYSTEM

5149
53

48 47

46

54

50

52



57SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

RICAMBI IMP. ELETTRICO - PARTS ELECTRIC.SYSTEM

1 33002134 1 BATTERIA 36V 320A BATTERY 36V 360A BATTERIE 36V 360A BATTERIE 36V 360A

2 33013446 2 SUPPORTO PER E02221 SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTERUNG

3 33008409 1 MANIGLIA HANDLE POIGNEE HANDGRIFF

4 33009042 1 VETRO AVVISATORE ACUSTICO WINDOW VITRE SCHEIBE

5 33008412 1 FONDO PER E02206 BASE FOND BASIS

6 33009175 1 PORTAFUSIBILI LAMELLARI 6 VIE HOLDER FUSE 6 WAY PORTE-FUSIBLE 6VOIES SICHERUNGSHALTER  6 WEGE

7 33008411 1 SCATOLA 267X207 BOX 267X207 BOITIER 267X207 BOX 267X207

8 33009158 2 FUSIBILE LAMELLARE 10A FUSE 10A FUSIBLE 10A SICHERUNG 10A

9 33009157 2 FUSIBILE LAMELLARE 7.5A FUSE 7,5A FUSIBLE 7,5A SICHERUNG 7,5A

10 33009159 2 FUSIBILE LAMELLARE 15A FUSE 15A FUSIBLE 15A SICHERUNG 15A

11 33009832 5 PASSACAVO D17X25 FAIRLEAD D17 PASSE-CABLE D17 KABELDURCHGANG D17

12 33009017 1 CLAXON 48V TIPO H HORN KLAXON HUPE

13 33014533 6 LAMPADA 12V 1,2W LAMP 12V 1,2W LAMPE 12V 1,2W LAMPE 12V 1,2W

14 33008743 1 COMMUTATORE CHIAVE KEY BLOC BLOC CLE SCHLÜSSELGESPERRE

15 33009178 1 PORTA INTERRUTTORI 6VIE 6-WAY BADGE ECUSSON À 6 VOIES 6-WEGE ANZEIGER

16 33008742 2 INTERUTTORE AVVISATORE 
ACUSTICO

SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER

17 33008877 1 VETRO SCUTIFILTRO WINDOW VITRE SCHEIBE

18 33008739 1 INTERRUTTORE EMERGENZA 12V SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER

19 33008406 1 SPINA 160A PLUG 160A FICHE 160A STECKER 160A

20 33009034 1 DEVIATORE A LEVA SWITCH DEVIATEUR A LEVIER HEBELABLEITER

21 33008749 1 INTERRUTTORE BASC. 012 BIP. INDIP. SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER

22 33008889 1 CONTAORE HOUR COUNTER COMPTE-HEURES STUNDENZÄHLER

23 33008585 1 FUSIBILE NASTRO 160A BAND FUSE 160A FUSIBLE A BANDE 160A BAND SCHMELZSICHERUNG 50A

24 33009180 1 SPIA DOPPIA WARNING LIGHT VOYANT KONTROLLEUCHTEN

25 33008929 3 TAPPO COPRIFORO 43.2X21.4 PLUG BOUCHON STÖPSEL

26 33009101 1 INTERMITTENZA 21/99W INTERMITTER INTERMITTENCE STEPPER

27 33008851 1 VETRO EMERGENZA WINDOW VITRE SCHEIBE

28 33008407 1 PRESA 160A SOCKET PRISE FEMELLE BUCHSE

29 33008888 1 SEGNACARICA LOAD INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE CHARGE LADUNGSANZEIGER

30 33008597 1 SENSORE OMRON SENSOR SENSEUR KOPF

31 33008876 1 VETRO LUCI WINDOW LIGHTS VITRE FEUX LEUCHTESCHEIBE

32 33008871 1 VETRO VERDE WINDOW GREEN VITRE VERT SCHEIBE GRÜN

33 33008945 1 CICALINO 12V BUZZER SONNERIE SUMMER

35 33008582 1 ISOLATORE INSULATOR ISOLATEUR ISOLIERER

36 33008611 1 TELERUTTORE AVVIAMENTO STARTER REMOTE CONTROL TELERUPTE. MISE EN MARCHE FERNSCHALTER START

37 33008274 1 ALIMENTATORE 36V-12V 5A POWER SUPPLY 12V 5A ALIMENTATEUR 12V 5A SPEISER 12V 5A

38 33008426 1 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ECO34E COMPLETE BOX BOITIER COMPLET KOMPLETTE BOX

39 33008907 1 VETRO INDICATORE DIREZIONE WINDOW DIRECTION INDICATORS VITRE INDICATEURS DE DIRECTION RICHTTUNGSANZEIGERSCHEIBE

40 33009119 3 RELE' 12V 20/30A RELAY 12V 20/30A RELAIS 12V 20/30A RELAIS 12V 20/30A

41 33009104 4 ZOCCOLO RELE' PER ED7523 RELAY SUPPORT SUPPORT RELAIS RELAISHALTER

42 33001203 4 GUARNIZIONE BATTERIA GASKET BATTERY GARNITURE BATTERIE DICHTUNG BATTERIE

43 33008586 1 INTERRUTTORE PUSHON-PUSHOFF SUCTION SYSTEM FAN SWITCH INTERR.VENTILAT. ASPIRATION DRUCKKNOPF ABSAUFLAUFRAD 

44 33013441 1 SUPPORTO PER 604606/B SUPPORT SUPPORT BATTERIE BATTERIEHALTER

45 33008750 2 CHIAVE QUADRO KEY FOR PANEL CLAVETTE TABLEAU FEDERKEIL

46 33014561 1 CAVO BATTERIA 35MMQ WIRE BATTERY 35MMQ CABLE BATTERIE 35MMQ KABEL BATTERIE 35MMQ

47 33008498 1 CAVO BATTERIA PRESA WIRE SOCKET BATTERY CABLE KABEL

48 33008499 1 CAVO BATTERIA SPINA WIRE PLUG BATTERY CABLE KABEL

49 33014559 1 CAVO MASSA WIRE GND CABLE KABEL

50 33014560 1 CAVO MASSA WIRE GND CABLE KABEL

51 33014562 1 CABLAGGIO CRUSCOTTO HARNESS DASHBOARD CABLAGE KABEL

52 33008495 1 LINEA MOTORE HARNESS ENGINE CABLAGE KABEL

53 33008496 1 CABLAGGIO ANTERIORE HARNESS FRONT CABLAGE AVANT VORDERKABEL

54 33008497 1 CABLAGGIO VENTOLA HARNESS FAN CABLAGE VENTILATEUR KABEL VENTILATOR



58 SR 1450 BF20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

2006-06

2007-05

IMPIANTO ILLUMINAZIONE - LIGHTING SYSTEM

1

3

4

2

7

6

8

9

10

11 11

5

3



59SR 1450 B F 20.3.1

BOOK F

33015046(3)2007-05

  Pos    Ref.No       Qty  Descrizione Ita            Description Gb          Désignation Fr          Beschreibung D

2006-06

2007-05

IMPIANTO ILLUMINAZIONE - LIGHTING SYSTEM

1 33008510 1 LINEA FARI HARNESS CABLAGE KABEL

2 33009188 2 LAMPADA 12V 5W 8,5X8 LAMP 12 5W AMPOULE 12V 5W GLÜHBIRNE 12V 5W

3 # 33009193 6 LAMPADA 12V 3W T10 VETRO LAMP 12V 3W T10 AMPOULE 12V 3W T10 GLÜHBIRNE  12V 3W T10

4 33009167 2 LAMPADA LAMP AMPOULE GLÜHBIRNE 

5 # 33015149 1 LUCCIOLA MAGNETICA FLASHING BEACON MAGNETIC VEILLEUSE WARNLICHT

6 33008843 2 FANALE POSTERIORE BACK HEADLIGHT FEUX ARRIERE HINTERE LEUCHTE

7 33008827 2 GRUPPO OTTICO POLIELISSOIDALE FRONT H-LIGHT FEU AVANT VORDERER SCHEINWERFER

8 # 33008802 4 FRECCIA LATERALE C/DADO 
CENTRALE

INDICATOR LIGHT SIDE CLIGNOTANT VORD. RICHTTUNGSANZAIGER

9 146 1155 000 1 LAMPEGGIANTE BEACON LIGHT CLIGNOTANT BLINKLEUCHTE

10 33008289 1 ALIMENTATORE 36V-12V 15A POWER SUPPLY 36V 15A ALIMENTATEUR 36V 15A SPEISER 36V 15A

11 33013448 2 SUPPORTO ALIMENTATORE SUPPORT POWER SUPPLY SUPPORT ALIMENTATEUR SPEISERHALTERUNG



Nilfisk-Advance S.p.A.
Registred office: Via Turati 16/18, 20121 Milano
Production unit: Strada Comunale della Braglia, 18 - 26862 Guardamiglio (LO)
www.nilfisk-advance.com
Phone: +39 0377 451124
Fax: +39 0377 51443

Printed in Italy


